
InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide
NEW RESIDENT2019

GUIDE

Your resource for local businesses, neighborhoods, schools, activities and more

VANESSA 
MCDILL & 

FAMILY 
JOIN CITY’S 

BUSINESSES

Maricopa’s 
rich history

Your 
elected 
officials

Q&A with  
Fire Chief  

Brady Leffler



Vice Mayor,  
Henry Wade
 520-316-6825  Henry.Wade@maricopa-az.gov. 

Councilwoman,  
Julia R. Gusse 
 520-316-6824  Julia.Gusse@maricopa-az.gov

Councilmember,  
Vincent Manfredi 
 520-316-6823  Vincent.Manfredi@maricopa-az.gov 

Councilmember,  
Nancy Smith
 520-858-4666  Nancy.Smith@maricopa-az.gov

Councilmember,  
Rich Vitiello 
 520-280-4611  Rich.Vitiello@maricopa-az.gov  

Councilmember,  
Marvin L. Brown
 520-251-6670  Marvin.Brown@maricopa-az.gov 

Back row left to right: Councilmember Rich Vitiello, Councilmember Nancy  
Smith, Councilmember Vincent Manfredi, Councilwoman Julia Gusse.  

Front row left to right: Councilmember Marvin Brown, 
 Mayor Christian Price, Vice Mayor Henry Wade.

—WELCOME TO THE CITY OF— 

ARICOPA

City of Maricopa Councilmembers

For more information, visit 
www.maricopa-az.gov 

CITY OF MARICOPA

A R I Z O N A

ES
TA

BLISHED 1857 •  INC ORPORATED
 2003

City of Maricopa has debuted its Business Registry 
Program (BRP), eliminating the business license 
requirement to operate a business in the City. 

Entrepreneurship drives innovation, stimulates growth and 
creates a viable economic future for Maricopa!

The new BRP energizes the City’s economy with smart, 
business-friendly initiatives and offers an invaluable toolkit 
for the business owner. 

Contact The City of Maricopa Economic Development 
Department to jumpstart your business today!  
520-316-6990 or economicdevelopment@maricopa-az.gov



LOCATION:
21542 N. John Wayne Pkwy, 85139
(NW corner Maricopa Road & SR238)
(520) 494-7805
 

HOURS:
Monday - Saturday: 7AM - 7PM
Sunday: 8AM - 6PM

WELCOME! 
Proudly serving Maricopans since 2006.

STORE SERVICES:
•	 Custom Paint Match
•	 Custom Spray Paint
•	 Knife Sharpening
•	 Chainsaw Blade Sharpening
•	 Plumbing
•	 Lawn & garden
•	 Gold Stihl Service Center, and more …

We have hands-on hardware knowledge and are committed 
to delivering high quality products that are cost effective.

Ask about 
FREE DELIVERY  

or AceHardware.com 
IN-STORE PICKUP!

Welcome to Maricopa. Bring in this ad, sign up for 
a NEW Ace Rewards card and get 2 FREE house keys!

Licensed, Bonded and Insured
ROC#294841 (520) 213-5021

Quality Service  
at a Fair Price24/7 SERVICE

Now providing American Standard  
lifetime maintenance service

P	Fast, Friendly Local Service
P	Affordable Service Repair
    and Replacement

Thermal imaging 
available to detect 

hot spots in  
your home

SAVE 
EVEN MORE WITH 

GROUP RATES! 
Call for more info!



4	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuidewww.SunLifeFamilyHealth.org
Sun Life is your local non-profit community health center. Learn more at:

Healthcare for Everyone. It’s what we do.

If you are uninsured ask us about our sliding fee discount program.

Excellence in Health, Wellness, Education & Service

44572 W. Bowlin Rd. | Maricopa
(520) 568-2245

Primary Healthcare | Pediatrics
Integrated Behavioral Health | Onsite Pharmacy & Labs

•	 On-Site Labs
•	 On-Site Pharmacy
•	 Diabetes Education

Hablamos Español

•	 Integrated  
Behavioral Health

•	 Pediatrics

•	 Primary Care
•	 Sport Physicals
•	 Care Coordination

We accept most major insurances, Medicare, AHCCCS & TRICARE
Sun Life offers free enrollment assistance in AHCCCS, Healthcare.gov and SNAP.

Excellence in Health, Wellness, Education & Service

•	OB/GYN
•	Birth Control
•	 Infertility Evaluations
•	Prenatal Care
•	 Postpartum Care

•	 Menopause
•	 Incontinence
•	 Minimally Invasive 

Robotic Surgery

CHANDLER 
(480) 307-9477

655 S. Dobson Rd., Ste. 201

MARICOPA 
(520) 788-6100

44765 W. Hathaway Ave.

Delivering at  
Chandler Regional &  
Banner Casa Grande

EXPAND YOUR PALATE
Give your taste buds some eye candy. Whether it’s small bites or 
mouthfuls of juicy burgers, you’ll be satisfied at any one of our 
five restaurants.

harrahsakchin.com
Play For All

Must be 21 or older to gamble. Know When To Stop Before You Start.®  
Gambling Problem? Call 1-800-522-4700 or 1-800-NEXT STEP.  
©2019 Caesars License Company, LLC.



6	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

WELCOME HOME!

W
e are pleased to welcome you to our community. InMaricopa 
is your source for everything Maricopa.

We have been providing 24/7 local news coverage on 
our website since 2004 and have added other media through 
the years to serve our readers and advertisers. In addition to 

InMaricopa.com and our social media, we publish a magazine, health 
guide and the publication you’re reading for newcomers.

If you cannot find what you need in our publications, please let us 
know. Contact us also if you have a story idea or photos to publish. And 
if you have a business to promote or are in search of a reputable service 
provider, we are here for you.

To “meet” some new people and introduce yourself to your 50,000-
plus new neighbors, visit InMaricopa.com/Getting-To-Know.

Sincerely,

Raquel Hendrickson
EDITOR
Rancho El Dorado Resident
News@InMaricopa.com
520-568-0040, ext. 3

Vincent Manfredi
ADVERTISING DIRECTOR
Maricopa Meadows Resident
Advertising@InMaricopa.com
520-568-0040, ext. 8

April 2018
www.InMaricopa.com

MOTORSPORTS PARK 

OPENS AFTER LONG DELAY

+

Boys vie for 
Mr. MHS title

National Parks 
retiree fi nds new 

use for skills

FAMILY

SENIOR LIVING

Business 
Directory

Dirty 
Business

Di�  cult year 
in school bus 
inspections

GOVERNMENT

September 2018

www.InMaricopa.com

Oliver Anderson

Banner Health Center
17900 N. Porter Rd
(520) 233-2500 BannerHealthMaricopa.com

Monday-Thursday 7 a.m. to 7 p. m.
Friday 7 a.m. to 5 p. m.
Saturday 8 a.m. to 1 p.m.

We offer Lab 
Mon-Sat 

and X-rays 
Mon-Fri

Primary care in
your neighborhood
Services at this location:
• Family Medicine
• Internal Medicine
• Maternity

• Orthopedics
• Pediatrics
• General Surgery consults

   520-868-6161
21116 N. John Wayne Pkwy, Maricopa

(Next To Basha’s)

Maricopa’s Choice
For Computer Repair

A Better Fix For Your Computer
Since 1988

520-868-6161
21116 N. John Wayne Pkwy, Maricopa

Ask 
About Our

House Call 

Service!

• Computer Service & Repair • In-Home Setup
   • Wireless Networking • Home Automation

Vekol Market

Serving 
delicious 

breakfasts 
and lunches 

daily!

47021 W. Farrell Road

(520) 568-1654

Market and Fuel Station
6 a.m. – 8 p.m. M-F 
8 a.m. – 8 p.m. Sat. 
8 a.m. – 5 p.m. Sun.
 
Deli
6 a.m. – 3 p.m. M-F 
8 a.m. – 3 p.m. Sat. & Sun.

W Farrell Rd

N
 John W

ayne Pkw
y

Carlyle Rd

Ak-Chin
Recreation Center

UltraStar Multi-tainment
Center at Ak-Chin Circle

347

LOWEST 
TOBACCO 

PRICES 
IN TOWN!

WE 
CATER, 

TOO!

Since 2004

Years

Celebrating



8	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 9

A
s Chairman of the Ak-Chin 
Indian Community, I would 
like to welcome you to our 
community and invite you and 
your family to visit us! 

Ak-Chin is an O’odham 
word translated to mean “mouth of the 
wash” or “place where the wash loses itself 
in the sand or ground.” The Ak-Chin 
Indian Community has an enrollment 
of more than 1,100 tribal members and 
a land base of just over 22,000 acres. We 
were formally organized in 1961 under the Indian Reorganization Act 
of 1934. 

First and foremost, we are a farming community. Ak-Chin Farms 
was established in 1963 and currently harvests more than 15,000 acres, 
making us one of the largest farming communities in the United States.  
Cotton is the principal crop while barley, potatoes, alfalfa and corn are 
also grown. We are home to the Ak-Chin Him Dak Eco-Museum, the 
first of its kind in the country. The Him-Dak Eco-Museum is a place 
where objects of our past, our culture and traditions are conserved 
and shared. 

Our local deli, Vekol Market, serves as a gas station and café that 
offers a variety of options made fresh daily, a wide selection of groceries, 
a dining area and a patio with outside seating. 

Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club, located along Highway 238, 
provides a welcoming ambiance with breathtaking views. Ak-Chin 
Southern Dunes is perfect for the golf enthusiast but also offers delicious 
meals at the Arroyo Grille that everyone can enjoy.  

Ak-Chin Circle, entertainment for the entire family!
Harrah’s Ak-Chin Casino offers over 500 rooms and is newly 

renovated with all additions being completed in the spring of 2019. 
Renovations include a hotel tower, conference/banquet space, 
expanding the gaming floor and adding restaurants. A bridge between 
Harrah’s Ak-Chin and the UltraStar Multi-tainment Center opened 
in 2018 connecting the two properties. The Multi-tainment Center 
offers “one stop, non-stop entertainment” featuring theaters, bowling, 
dining, sports lounge, live entertainment, laser tag and arcade gaming 
as well as private event facilities.

On behalf of the Ak-Chin Tribal Council, we welcome you to 
Maricopa and we hope to see you soon. 

Sincerely,

Robert Miguel
Chairman | Ak-Chin Indian Community

• Affordable prices
• 1099 preparation
• Payroll processing
• Payroll tax preparation
• Sales tax preparation
• Financials preparation and review

Focus on your business.  
Do what you do best,  
and we’ll do the rest!

21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 110
Maricopa, AZ 85139

(520) 568-3303
Jim@ChastonCPA.com

• Personal  • Corporations
• Partnerships  • Trusts  • All states
 

• Specialists in non-resident tax returns and issues

• IRS Acceptance Agent for W-7 preparation

 

5 tax preparers with 
more than 100 years’ 
combined experience

LOWER YOUR TAXES!
1.	 Take advantage of tax credits.
2.	 Contribute to your retirement, Roth IRA.
3.	 Get organized.
4.	 Know this year’s tax rules changes.
5.	 Have qualified health insurance.
6.	 Hang-up on the IRS Scam phone calls.
7.	 Protect your identity.

Visit ChastonCPA.com for details.

INCOME TAX 
PREPARATION

NOT YOUR ORDINARY CPA!

Maricopa’s 1st CPA Firm, since 2004

MONTHLY 
BOOKKEEPING

A
s mayor, it is my distinct honor 
and privilege to welcome you 
to your new home in the city 
of Maricopa. Maricopa is a 
beautiful, young city, having 
been incorporated only a little 

over a decade ago, in October 2003. As 
a relatively new city, this can present a 
host of challenges, but it also presents 
unparalleled opportunities for growth, 
expansion and success! 

As you have undoubtedly seen, 
Maricopa is a new, thriving and beautiful community, and truly an ideal 
location to raise a family or retire with purpose. Here we have bustling 
schools, open parks, great amenities, fun events, safe neighborhoods, 
connected social groups, new and expanding businesses – you will find 
there is no shortage of things in which to immerse yourself. 

Despite all these great reasons to live here, I believe our greatest 
assets in Maricopa are her residents. I know you will quickly discover 
Maricopa’s unique sense of community spirit, pride and belonging that 
is getting harder and harder to find in America today. We have so many 
knowledgeable, intelligent, kind, generous, caring and friendly neighbors, 
who are ready to meet you, shake your hand, say hello to you in the grocery 
store, volunteer or simply lend a hand when needed. 

Hopefully you will discover what my family and I have come to 
realize as each day passes. Simply put: We love Maricopa! And I know 
you will, too.

On behalf of the entire City Council, welcome home… and welcome 
to Maricopa!

Sincerely,

Christian Price
Mayor | City of Maricopa

WELCOME TO MARICOPA



10	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 11

S
ince pre-Columbian times, Maricopa 
has had three distinct locations, each 
with its unique history. 

Prior to and during the early 
colonial period, native bands of the 
Akimel O’odham (Pima) and Pee-

Posh (Maricopa) lived in the Valley around 
the Gila River. Relying on native trails and the 
“good-natured” people in the area, a stagecoach 
route was established just west of Pima Butte 
connecting Tucson with Phoenix. 

Along that route south of the Gila River, 
about eight miles northwest of the current city 
limits, a relay station was built. Settlers called 
the stop Maricopa Wells after the O’odham 
word for the Pee-Posh people. A steady supply 
of fresh water made it a desert oasis fed by wells 
reaching into the underground Gila River. 

When Arizona became a territory in 1863, 
there were only three communities in the state 
with considerable size – Tucson, Prescott and 
Maricopa Wells. 

Prior to the construction of the Southern 
Pacific Railroad, Maricopa Wells was a major 
supply post on the Transcontinental Mail Line 
and Butterfield Overland Stage Mail Line. Upon 
completion of the SPRR in 1879, the post was 
moved south to meet the tracks at its second 
home — Maricopaville — about 3.5 miles west 
of its current location. 

Maricopaville suffered a short life, lasting 
only about seven years before being moved 
to its third and final locale. There were 
intentions to build a second rail line to connect 
Maricopaville to Phoenix (M&P Branch Line), 
but residents in Tempe became upset by the 
prospect of being excluded from access to the 
north-south line. In 1886, their noise eventually 
forced the M&P Branch terminus (Maricopa 
Junction) east to where the city of Maricopa is 
today. 

In 1887, the first M&P train went into 
operation, and a year later the Maricopa post 
office opened. 

Shortly after Maricopa found its new home, 
Maricopaville succumbed to the flames of a 
destructive fire, taking most of its buildings and 
homes, and sending its few inhabitants east to 
Maricopa Junction. 

Over the next 35 years, Maricopa Junction 
experienced modest prosperity building 
churches, a hotel and schoolhouse. 

In 1912, under President William Howard 
Taft, the federal government established 
reservation land south of Maricopa Junction. 
Less than a year later the federal government 
shrunk the reservation by half due to 
opposition from area farmers. Ak-Chin Indian 
Community was established in 1961.

The population of Maricopa in 1920 was 
381. In 1930, in the first year of the Great 
Depression, that number was reduced to 143. 
Later, in 1935, the M&P Line closed, and, over 
the following decade, the area struggled with 
the effects of the Depression and then a war-
time economy. 

After World War II, the community began 
to again experience modest growth, even 
expanding the schoolhouse to accommodate 
the growing population. Over the next 60 
years, some of the most well-known Maricopa 
families — Smiths, Farrells, Andersons and 
Burks — moved to the community and 
established their roots. 

In 1995, State Route 347 was finished, 
paralleling the old M&P Branch Line. The City 
of Maricopa officially incorporated in 2003. 
In less than 15 years, Maricopa’s population 
grew from just over 1,000 to more than 43,000 
in 2010. 

Today, the population is estimated to be 
more than 52,000. 

MARICOPA’S 
RICH HISTORY

Maricopa Historical Society

ED3 is committed to providing quality service, competitive power rates, sound 
business practices and a safe distribution system to the communities we serve.

CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER 
(520) 424-9021 Tel
CustomerService@ED-3.org

Billing Inquiry Hours
Monday to Friday
6:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday
6:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
 
Outages and Emergencies
24 Hours/7 Days a week at
(520) 424-9021

ADMINISTRATION OFFICE 
41630 W. Louis Johnson Drive
(520) 424-9311 Tel
(520) 423-4949 Fax

www.ED3online.org

Take ED3 with you!
Our NEW Mobile App gives you fast, secure 
account access so you can easily manage 
your account instantly anytime anywhere!

•	 One-Touch Access
•	 Secure Payments
•	 Automated Alerts
•	 Account Profile Updates
•	 Payment & Bill History

Download the app on the  
Apple or Android online store

ED3 Programs Include
•	 Pre-paid Metering
•	 Time-of-Use Programs
•	 Level or Budget Payment Plan
•	 Semi-annual Home Energizer 

Workshop
•	 More

H
IS

T
O

R
Y



12	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 13

John Wayne was born Marion 
Morrison in Winterset, Iowa. 

He grew up in Southern California 
and became a movie extra and then 

an actor after losing his scholarship to 
USC in the 1920s. 

Wayne bought 4,000 acres of 
farmland between Maricopa and 

Stanfield in the late 1950s.

He partnered with local cotton 
farmer Louis Johnson, who 

managed Wayne’s farm. The two later 
merged their properties.

Wayne and Johnson moved into 
the cattle business in the 1960s, 

running a feedlot near Maricopa and a 
ranch near Springerville.

One of Wayne’s favorite watering 
holes when he visited their farm 

was Table Top Tavern in Stanfield.

Johnson’s wife Alice put Wayne on 
a weight-loss program for his movie 

roles.

At the peak of the Wayne and 
Johnson cattle partnership, they  

had 85,000 head.

Wayne died of cancer in 1979.

El Dorado Holdings CEO Mike 
Ingram campaigned to have a 

portion of State Route 347 (Maricopa 
Road) named John Wayne Parkway.

The Duke Golf Course 
draws its name from 

Wayne’s nickname. Some 
streets within Rancho El 

Dorado — Sagebrush Trail, 
Rio Grande, Rio Lobo, Cahill 

and others — share names with 
Wayne movies.

JOHN WAYNE AKA THE DUKE

D
ID

 Y
O

U
 K

N
O

W
?

Highline Autos- Apex Motor Club Ad resize.qxp_Layout 1  12/7/18  9:50 AM  Page 1

Highline Autos- Apex Motor Club Ad resize.qxp_Layout 1  12/7/18  9:50 AM  Page 1

WELCOME  
NEW RESIDENTS



14	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

Welcome Maricopa To America’s Diner

Text DOD to 336697 to get online ordering and delivery* through the Denny’s app.
*Delivery available at select locations.

Stop in any day of the week and visit us

21195 N. John Wayne Parkway

(520) 858-4484
Open 24 Hours, 7 Days a Week

Tuesday and Thursday 
from 4pm – 10pm

Terms & conditions apply.

V
anessa Rae McDill is someone who 
accomplishes her goals. 

She is proactive, responsible and 
gets things done. She also continues 
to be inspired and motivated to 

expand her vision for the future. After being 
employed by State Farm Insurance Agency 
for the past eight years and holding multiple 
positions, McDill was thrilled to open her 
own agency in Maricopa. 

 A vital element of her agency’s 
commitment to the community is “to be the 
neighbor you can rely on.” 

“My vision is to develop and strengthen 
relationships throughout the Maricopa 
community,” she said. “I am here to listen to 
your stories and answer your questions. My 
goal is to be the agent my clients recommend 
to their neighbors for their insurance and 
financial needs. Like a good neighbor, we 
will be there for you. We will protect your 
car, home, life and income, and your peace 
of mind.”

Asked why she chose State Farm Insurance, 
McDill said, “I was working from home for 
a financial planning company based out of 
California after my husband and I relocated to 
Maricopa in 2005. When the stress of the job 
outweighed the rewards, I decided to reply to 
a posting of a local job at a nearby office — 
State Farm Insurance.”

Starting as a receptionist, McDill got to 
know many Maricopans in various aspects of 
their life experiences. 

“State Farm gave me the opportunity to 
provide solutions to help them when they 
needed help,” she said. “I found that a very 
rewarding and fitting partnership for me.”

She worked her way up to office manager 
and then fully licensed agent opening her 
own agency.

“Maricopa is the right place to launch 
my business because I have established it as 
my community; the place where my children 
have roots and our family has relationships 
that I wish to continue to cultivate both 
professionally and personally.”

Although McDill has worn many hats, 
she needed to have insurance licensing to 
be of the most service. She already had her 
securities licensing from her previous tenure, 
so she set out to get her insurance credentials 
— which she did — and is fully licensed to 
open and operate her own agency. 

“I am truly excited to begin this new 
chapter of my career,” McDill said. “I love 
what I do, and I look forward to giving back 
and contributing at a higher level to the 
community through my work.’’

The new State Farm office has a team of 
four experienced members whose perspective 
is aligned with the agency’s vision, values and 
goals. 

“My team is dynamic and eager to bring 
added value to the business,” she said. 

McDill, however, is quick to say that there 
is always room to grow.

LIKE A GOOD 
NEIGHBOR…

McDill climbs through the ranks to open her own agency

BY FRAN LYONS

MISSION STATEMENT
“In a complex world, our mission is to protect and serve you, the members of 
our community, and our neighbors, so you can live your best life. Through 
education that empowers, our goal is to assist you in making your insurance 
choices informed, clear and simple.”

CONTACT
20800 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 110, in Maricopa Fiesta Plaza
833-341-9693
MyMaricopaAgent.com
vanessa.mcdill.yzzr@statefarm.com

ROFILE
NAME: Vanessa Rae McDill
AGE: 39
HOMETOWN: Citrus Heights, California
MARICOPA COMMUNITY: Glennwilde
FAMILY: Husband Kevin, son PFC Kevin Jr., in the 
U.S. Marines, and daughter Sydney, a high school 
junior
PETS: Rotties Rommel and Mary Jane
HOBBIES: Glamping/traveling — loves hiking, fishing 
with kids, dogs and, of course, her husband out in 
nature, up north at the Rim.

P
R

O
F
IL

E



16	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 17

CITY OF MARICOPA 
DEPARTMENTS 
39700 W. Civic Center Plaza  
Maricopa-AZ.gov

Human Resources
Fernanda Osgood, manager
520-316-6805
Fernanda.Osgood@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Information Technology
Cary Gielniak, chief information officer
520-316-6836
Cary.Gielniak@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Intergovernmental Affairs
Dale Wiebusch, director
520-316-6813
Dale.Wiebusch@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Police Department
Steve Stahl, chief
520-316-6800
Steve.Stahl@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Public Works 
Bill Fay, director
520-316-6944
Bill.Fay@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Secure What 
Matters Most!

Get a FREE Quote

HOMEOWNER’S 
SPECIAL

FREE* Alarm System 
for Your Home 

With 2 Months of 
Free Monitoring

Alert 360 Home and Security 
Automation Allows You To: 

*Terms and conditions apply.  Must be homeowner with approved credit. 36-month agreement required at minimum of $34.95/month and a one-time $99 installation fee. Business systems also available.

• Arm/disarm your system
• Check security cameras/videos
• Ensure the garage door is closed
• Adjust the thermostat
• Lock/unlock doors
• Turn on/off lights

(480) 588-2976

City Clerk’s Office
Vanessa Bueras
520-316-6971
Vanessa.Bueras@Maricopa-AZ.gov

City Manager’s Office
Rick A. Horst
520-316-6811
Rick.Horst@maricopa-az.gov

Community Services (parks, 
recreation, libraries)
Nathan Ullyot, director
520-316-6960
Nathan.Ullyot@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Communications & Marketing
Jennifer Brown, administrative service director
520-316-6841
Jennifer.Brown@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Development Services (planning, 
zoning, building safety)
Martin Scribner, director
520-316-6920
Martin.Scribner@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Economic Development
Denyse Airheart, director
520-316-6990
Denyse.Airheart@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Financial Services
Brenda Hasler, director
520-316-6850
Brenda.Hasler@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Fire Department
Brady Leffler, chief
520-568-3333
Brady.Leffler@Maricopa-AZ.gov

RESOURCES

Be Awesome Youth Coalition 
General Meetings 

Second Wednesday of Every Month
5:15-6:30 p.m. 

Maricopa Elementary School  

(520) 428-7750 
bhoman@beawesomeyouth.life 

Beawesomeyouth.life
Our Mission is to 
reduce the use of 
youth substance 
abuse in Maricopa 
by developing 
confi dent, 
connected, and 
successful youth. 
We do this by 
providing kids, 
teens, and the 
community 
mentoring 
leadership, 
and education 
opportunities.  

21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 114
(520) 231-6700
OasisOralAndFacialSurgery.com

Dr. Jared Kenney DDS
Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeon

Se Habla 
Español

Services:
IV Sedation
Wisdom Teeth
Tooth Extraction
Dental Implants
Bone Grafting
Botox/Fillers
Facial Peels
Cosmetic Surgery
TMJ Dysfunction

We Offer 
IV Sedation!

We look forward to your call!

IMPLANTS
Latest technology & 

Affordable

MOST 
INSURANCES 

ACCEPTED



18	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 19

PINAL COUNTY 
PinalCountyAZ.gov

County Manager
520-866-6248
Greg.Stanley@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Adult Probation
520-866-5600
Rod.McKone@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Air Quality
520-866-6929
AirQuality@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Airport
520-866-6545
Jim.Petty@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Animal Control
520-509-3555
AnimalCare@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Assessor
520-509-3555
Assessor@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Board of Supervisors 
520-866-6068
Natasha.Kennedy@PinalCountyaz.gov 

Budget Office
20-866-6297
BudgetOffice@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
520-509-3555
971 N. Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg. A 
Florence, AZ  85132

Community Development
520-866-6442
DSPublicRecordsRequest@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

County Attorney
520-866-6271
PinalCountyAttorney@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Emergency Management
520-866-6684
PCEmergMgmt@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Elections
520-866-7550
PCElections_DL@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Environmental Health 
520-866-6864
EnvHealth@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Facilities
520-866-6235
Archie.Carreon@PinalCountyAZ.gov
 
Fairgrounds
520-723-7881
Info@PinalFairGrounds.com

Finance & Purchasing
520-866-6250
PCFinance@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Hearing Office
520-866-6244
HearingOffice@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Housing 
520-866-7201
Carrie.Fike@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Human Resources
520-866-6231
Resources1@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Information Technology
520-509-3555
CustomerService@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Internal Audit
520-866-6979
Internal.Audit@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

Judicial Branch/Courts
520-866-5400
971 N. Jason Lopez Circle, Bldg. A 
Florence, AZ  85132

Juvenile Court Services
520-866-7065
dsmith@courts.az.gov 

Library
520-866-6457

Medical Examiner
520-866-7260Valorie.Stading@
PinalCountyAZ.gov

News and Information 
520-866-6226
Joe.Pyritz@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Open Space and Trails
520-866-6910
PinalParks@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

Public Defender
520-866-7199
PCPublicDefender@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Public Fiduciary
520-866-7252

Public Health
1-866-960-0633
Mary.Clements@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Public Works
520-866-6411
Melody.Bozza@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Recorder
520-866-6830
Recorder@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Risk Management
520-866-6208
RiskMgmt@PinalCountyAZ.gov

School Superintendent
520-866-6565
JBroussard@PinalCSO.org

Sheriff  1-800-420-8689

QUALITY EYE CARE &  
DISTINCTIVE EYE WEAR

Exams For:
• Glasses & Contacts

•  Diabetes

•  Glaucoma

•  Cataracts

•  Dry Eyes & Red Eyes

Accepting insurance and private pay patients.  
Outside prescriptions welcome. See our website  
for insurance details.

MaricopaEyeCare.com

RESOURCES

• Install, Service & Repair

• Immediate Response

• Scheduled Appointment Times

• Exact Price Upon Arrival

• Clean, Courteous Service 
   Professionals
 

(520) 216-5648
PhoenixMetro.MrElectric.com

 

Licensed & Insured
Lic # ROC 149003, 149004

Financing 
Available

24 Hour Emergency Service
Residential & Commercial



20	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 21

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
135 N. Pinal St, Building A, Florence
520-866-6220
PinalCountyAZ.gov/BOS

Supervisor Anthony Smith  
[District 4, Maricopa]
41600 W. Smith-Enke Road, Suite 128
520-866-3960
Anthony.Smith@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Supervisor Pete Rios [District 1]
520-866-7830 
Pete.Rios@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Supervisor Mike Goodman  
[District 2]
520-866-8080
Mike.Goodman@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

Supervisor Stephen Miller  
[District 3]
520-866-7401
Steve.Miller@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

Supervisor Todd House [District 5]
480-982-0659
Todd.House@PinalCountyAZ.gov 

CENTRAL ARIZONA COLLEGE 
(Pinal County Community College 
District) Governing Board
8470 N. Overfield Road, Coolidge
800-237-9814
CentralAZ.edu 

Member Dan Miller  
[District 4, Maricopa]
Dan.Miller2@CentralAZ.edu

President Gladys Christensen 
[District 1]
Gladys.Christensen@CentralAZ.edu

Member Debra Banks 
[District 2]
Debra.Banks@CentralAZ.edu

Member Rick Gibson 
[District 3]
Rick.Gibson@CentralAZ.edu

Member Jack Yarrington
[District 5]
Jack.Yarrington@CentralAZ.edu

ELECTED OFFICIALS  
 

CITY OF MARICOPA  
39700 W. Civic Center Plaza  
520-568-9098 
Maricopa-AZ.gov 

Mayor  
Christian Price 
520-316-6821 
Christian.Price@maricopa-az.gov 

City Council 
Vice Mayor Henry Wade  
520-316-6825
Henry.Wade@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Councilmember Marvin L. Brown
520-316-6829
Marvin.Brown@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Councilmember Julia Gusse 
520-316-6824
Julia.Gusse@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Councilmember Vincent Manfredi 
520-316-6823
Vincent.Manfredi@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Councilmember Nancy Smith
520-316-6822
Nancy.Smith@Maricopa-AZ.gov

Councilmember Rich Vitiello
520-280-4611
Rich.Vitiello@Maricopa-AZ.gov 

MARICOPA UNIFIED  
SCHOOL DISTRICT
44150 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy.
520-568-5100
MUSD20.org

Governing Board
President AnnaMarie Knorr
AKnorr@MUSD20.org

Vice President Ben Owens
BOwens@MUSD20.org 

Member Torri Anderson
TorriAnderson@MUSD20.org

Member Patti Coutré
PCoutre@MUSD20.org

Member Joshua Judd
JoshJudd@MUSD20.org

MARICOPA FLOOD  
CONTROL DISTRICT
480-980-0531

Board of Directors
President Dan Frank
Secretary Brad Hinton
Member Scott Kelly

PINAL COUNTY 

Sheriff 
Mark Lamb 
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Building C, 
Florence
520-866-5997
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Sheriff

County Attorney 
Kent Volkmer 
30 N. Florence St., Building D, Florence
520-866-6271
PinalCountyAttorney@PinalCountyAZ.gov
PinalCountyAZ.gov/CountyAttorney

Justice of the Peace — Western Pinal 
Justice Court
Lyle Riggs 
19955 N. Wilson Ave. 
520-866-3999
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Judicial

Constable — Western Pinal  
Justice Court
Glenn Morrison
19955 N. Wilson Ave.
520-840-5294
Glenn.Morrison@PinalCountyAZ.gov

Assessor
Douglas Wolf 
31 N. Pinal St., Building E, Florence
520-866-6353
Assessor@PinalCountyAZ.gov
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Assessor

Recorder 
Virginia Ross
31 N. Pinal St., Building E, Florence
520-866-6830
Recorder@PinalCountyAZ.gov
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Recorder

• Plumbing 
• In-line Video Camera Service
• Leak Detection
• Backfl ow Testing & Installation
• Drain Cleaning
• Re-pipe of Water Lines
• Repairs/Remodeling
• Hydrojetting
• Gas Line Installation
• Electrical
• FINANCING AVAILABLE

520-836-5802 
www.Brutinel.com

ROC 068025 ROC 067458 ROC 074815 ROC 067457

$20 OFF
Cannot be used on backfl ow testing. Coupon must be 

presented at time of service.
Expires 12/31/2019.

24 hr Emergency24 hr Emergency

Call for FREE Quote!

SERVICES

RESOURCES

Smile.  Your search for 
a new dentist is over. 

MaricopaSmilesDental.com

520582-0404

MARICOPA SMILES
DENTISTRY AND ORTHODONTICS

Arvin Ahmadieh, DDS
41620 W Maricopa Casa-Grande Hwy, Ste 110 

Maricopa, AZ 85138

We provide comprehensive care all under one roof including: 

• Orthodontics
• Endodontics

• Periodontics
• Oral Surgery  

We’re also proud to offer modern dental care 
with advanced, proven technology like CEREC® 
same-day crowns, and dental implants.

Call for an appointment today.

Located on W Maricopa Casa Grande Hwy & 
Porter Rd, in the Walmart shopping center.

Authorized Dealer of

(480) 968-1777 
SolarConceptsAZ.com ROC#229001

Let there be FREE light!
NO HEAT, NO UV

26 Years 
in Business



22	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

STATE OF ARIZONA 

Governor
Doug Ducey 
1700 W. Washington St., Phoenix
602-542-4331
Engage@AZ.gov
AZGovernor.gov

State Legislators – District 11
Sen. Venden “Vince” Leach 
1700 W. Washington St., Phoenix
602-926-3106
VLeach@AZLeg.gov
AZLeg.gov

Rep. Mark Finchem
1700 W. Washington St, Room 129, 
Phoenix
602-926-3122
MFinchem@AZLeg.gov
AZLeg.gov

Rep. Bret Roberts 
1700 W. Washington St., Phoenix
602-926-3158 
BRoberts@AZLeg.gov
AZLeg.gov

Secretary of State 
Katie Hobbs
1700 W. Washington St., 7th Floor, 
Phoenix 
1-800-458-5842
AZSOS.gov

Attorney General
Mark Brnovich 
1275 W. Washington St., Phoenix
602-542-5025
AZAG.gov

State Treasurer
Kimberly Yee 
1700 W. Washington St, 1st Floor, 
Phoenix
602-542-7800
AZTreasury.gov

State Mine Inspector
Joe Hart 
1700 W. Washington St, 4th Floor, 
Phoenix
602-542-5971
ASMI.AZ.gov

State Superintendent  
of Public Instruction
Kathy Hoffman
1535 W. Jefferson St., Phoenix
800-352-4558
adeinbox@AZED.gov
AZED.gov/Superintendent

CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington St.,  
Commissioners Wing, 2nd Floor, Phoenix
AZCC.gov

Chairman Bob Burns
602-542-3682
RBurns-web@AZCC.gov

Commissioner Justin Olson
602-542-0745
Olson-web@AZCC.gov

Commissioner Andy Tobin 
602-542-3625
Tobin-web@AZCC.gov

Commissioner Boyd W. Dunn
602-542-3935
Dunn-web@AZCC.gov

Commissioner Sandra Kennedy
602-542-3933
Kennedy-web@AZCC.gov

FEDERAL
Rep. Tom O’Halleran  
[District 1, Maricopa]
324 Cannon House Office Building, 
Washington, D.C. 
202-225-3361
211 N. Florence St, Suite 1, Casa Grande
520-316-0839
3037 W. Ina Road, Suite 101, Tucson
928-304-0131
OHalleran.House.gov

Sen. Kyrsten Sinema
825 B&C Hart Senate Office Building, 
Washington, D.C.
202-224-4521
Senate.gov/Senators/116thCongress/
SinemaKyrsten

Sen. (interim) Martha McSally
Russell Senate Office Building, 
Washington, D.C.
202-224-2235
Senate.gov/Senators/116thCongress/
McSallyMartha

President of the United States 
Donald Trump 
The White House
1600 Pennsylvania Ave. NW,  
Washington, D.C.
Switchboard: 202-456-1111
Comments: 202-456-1414
TTY/TTD: 202-456-6213
Visitors Office: 202-456-2121
WhiteHouse.gov

RESOURCES



24	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

UTILITIES  
 

Electric District No. 3 (ED3) 
ED3online.org
Customer Service:
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-424-9021
CustomerService@ED-3.org

Administration:
41630 W. Louis Johnson Drive
520-424-9021

Global Water Resources 
GWResources.com
22590 N. Powers Parkway
Customer Service: 866-940-1102
After-hours Emergency: 480-898-4007
CustomerService@GWResources.com

Maricopa Domestic Water 
Improvement District
MaricopaDWID.org
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 109
P.O. Box 209
520-568-2239
mdwid85239@hotmail.com

Thunderbird Farms  
Improvement District 
10675 N. Brewer Road
520-568-2663
DWID@cgmailbox.com

Southwest Gas
SWGas.com
1600 E. Northern Ave., Phoenix
Gas Leak, Emergency: 9-1-1
Customer Service: 877-860-6020

Orbitel Communications
OrbitelCom.com
21116 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite B-9
General Inquires, Cable: 520-568-8890
Internet: 866-364-5010
Sales@OrbitelCom.com

VOTER REGISTRATION  
AND DRIVER’S LICENSE  
 
The nearest Motor Vehicle Department official office is in Casa 
Grande. First-time vehicle registration and title require an office 
visit. The City Clerk’s Office at City Hall offers voter registration 
applications and will mail completed forms to the County 
Recorder’s office. Staff will also assist in accessing online voter 
registration forms. 
 

City Clerk’s Office  
39700 W. Civic Center Plaza 
520-568-9098 
ServiceArizona.com 
 

ADOT Motor Vehicle Division 
240 W. Cottonwood Lane, Casa Grande 
800-251-5866 
AZDOT.gov/MVD

Melʼs Auto, LLC

Welcome to Maricopa!

We Install Quality 
NAPA Parts

Family Owned and Operated Since 2002

Auto Parts
(520) 568-2341

Auto Service & Repair
(520) 568-6797

Natural Pain 
Management
• Prolotherapy
• Platelet-rich 

Plasma (PRP)
• Trigger-point 

Injection Therapy
• Acupuncture
• hCG/Weight Loss

Philip Wazny, NMD 
(480) 993-3331
www.HealthMattersAZ.com

IF YOU USE 6,000 GALLONS 
OR LESS OF WATER IN A MONTH 
YOU WILL RECEIVE A REFUND 
EQUAL TO 60% OF YOUR WATER 
CONSUMPTION CHARGE.

www.gwresources.com

DID 
YOU 

KNOW?

DID 
YOU 

KNOW?

  

FEAUTURES OF THE CUSTOMER PORTAL
 

ONLINE ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT
CONSUMPTION THRESHOLD ALERTS
VIEW HOURLY READS
LEAK DETECTION NOTIFICATIONS

YOU CAN MANAGE YOUR 
ACCOUNT ONLINE AT: 
WWW.GWRESOURCES.COM/ACCESS-YOUR-ACCOUNT

WELCOME TO MARICOPA

Contact Global Water

Maricopa Offi ce - 22590 N. Powers Pkwy Open 8:30am -5:00pm M-F
Customer Service - 866-940-1102 Open 8:00am -5:00pm M-F

YOUR WATER, WASTEWATER, AND RECYCLED WATER PROVIDER

RESOURCES RESOURCES

Wastewater reclamation 
facility at Global Water.



26	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

PUBLIC SAFETY

Maricopa Fire/Medical Department 
Chief Brady Leffler 
Brady.Leffler@Maricopa-AZ.gov 
Administration Office 
45654 W. Edison Road 
520-568-3333 
Maricopa-AZ.gov/Web/MaricopaFireDept-home 
Mailing address: 39700 W. Civic Center Plaza 

Fire Station 571 (Homestead) 
20945 N. Porter Road 

Fire Station 572 (Sorrento) 
36900 W. Bowlin Road 

Fire Station 574 (Alterra) 
44925 W. Alterra Parkway 

Fire Station 575 (Acacia Crossings) 
45695 W. Edison Road 

Ak-Chin Fire Department 
Chief Cecil Peters 
520-568-1300 
45401 W. Farrell Road, Maricopa AZ 85139 

Thunderbird Fire District 
12365 N. Ralston Road, Maricopa AZ 85239 

Maricopa Police Department 
Chief Steve Stahl
Steve.Stahl@Maricopa-AZ.gov
Emergency: 911
Dispatch: 520-568-3673
Administration: 520-316-6800
Maricopa-AZ.gov/web/police

Main Station
39675 W. Civic Center Plaza South

Copper Sky Substation
17985 N. Greythorne Drive

Ak-Chin Police Department
Chief Manuel W. Garcia
520-568-1200
45525 W. Farrell Road

Pinal County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Mark Lamb
520-866-5111
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Sheriff

Adult Detention Center
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Florence
855-355-0358

PCSO Search & Rescue
971 Jason Lopez Circle, Florence
520-866-5111

PCSO Stanfield Substation
36697 W. Papago Drive
520-866-7991

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center 
Emergency Room
1800 E. Florence Blvd, Casa Grande 
520-381-6300
BannerHealth.com/Locations/Casa-Grande/

Chandler Regional Medical Center  
Emergency Room
1955 W. Frye Road, Chandler 
480-728-3000
DignityHealth.org/Arizona/Locations/
ChandlerRegional

RESOURCES

YOUR 
COMMUNITY 
CALENDAR

Find out everything there is  
to do in Maricopa at

InMaricopa.com/Calendar

 “The city of Maricopa is 
pleased to partner with 

InMaricopa.com to host an 
exhaustive calendar for  

the community at  
InMaricopa.com/Calendar.”  

– Niesha Whitman, special event & marketing 

coordinator, City of Maricopa Community Services

Special events, entertainment, sports, civic 
meetings and more are among the listings on the 

Maricopa Community Calendar. Add your own 
events for free, including photos and even video 
links. Reach thousands of Maricopans with ease. 
Many events on this online calendar will also be 

used in print in InMaricopa magazine.

Lessen the chances of conflicting events by 
seeing what others are doing before you plan. If 
it’s happening in Maricopa, make sure it’s on the 

Community Calendar!

Comfort Keepers® provides in-home care 
services that help seniors and others live 
safe, happy and independent lives in the 
comfort of their own homes.

Contact us today!
(480) 659-9201

Serving Maricopa and 
Surrounding Area

Maricopa Caregivers serving Maricopa clients

Care
That’s At Home,

Wherever You Live.



28	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 29

Maricopa Municipal Court 
Presiding Judge Lyle Riggs 
19955 N. Wilson Ave. 
520-866-3999

Western Pinal Justice Court 
Justice of the Peace Lyle Riggs 
19955 N. Wilson Ave. 
520-866-3999

Ak-Chin Tribal Court 
Chief Judge Brian Burke 
47314 W. Farrell Road 
520-568-9481

County Judicial Branch/Courts
(Superior Court) 
Presiding Judge Stephen McCarville 
520-866-5400 
PinalCountyAZ.gov/Judicial 

Juvenile Court Services 
Director Denise Smith  
520-866-7065 
PinalCountyAZ.gov/JuvenileCourtServices

Clerk of the Superior Court 
Clerk Amanda Stanford 
520-509-3555 
COSCPinalCountyAZ.gov

COURTS
Maricopa courts hear cases from within the city limits and in the 
surrounding unincorporated area. Cases on Ak-Chin Indian 
Community land are heard in tribal court. Superior Court 
(pictured above) is in Florence, where the county detention 
centers are located.

M
aricopa Fire/Medical Department’s Fire 
Chief Brady Leffler has been running 
the department more than five years 
now. The experience has been great for 

the city and Leffler. With now more than 37 
years in firefighting, Leffler officially took over 
as Maricopa’s chief on Nov. 18, 2013. He served 
as an interim chief for a couple of months prior.

Q What has changed in Maricopa in your five 
years? 

Just about everything. The operation is 
completely different than it was when I got 
here. The staff and organizational chart — 
everything has changed.

Q How is staffing different? 
I’m just trying to staff up a leave pool. When 

I got here, they had not addressed any sort of 
leave for vacation, sick time or military duty. 
We were just running on overtime and more 
often than not we didn’t even have the people to 
fill the overtime slots.

Q How has your management team changed?
I changed the leadership completely. I 

brought in two people from the outside and one 
of the people, who was already here, was ready 
and able to assume that role.

QHow do you feel about the construction of  
a new fire/medical administration management 

building?
If you’ve been living in the trailers for five years, 
and the people who have been here longer 
than me, it’s going to be welcomed. If we have a 
sensitive phone call or if we have an evaluation 
to do, typically we do it in our car. The walls are 
so thin and if you need the privacy, I go out to 
my car. We won’t have to do that anymore.

QHow has the department adapted to the move 
caused by the overpass construction?

When we moved from our old site to this site, 
we ran out of space, so we commandeered 
the community room over at Station 575. 
When we move into our new building, it will 
reopen that community room. At the new fire 
administration building, there will not be a new 
community room.

QWhat are your feelings about Maricopa?
I have kind of fallen in love with the 

community. I think we have huge potential. I 
didn’t realize that when I got here. The majority 
of what I do here now is prepare for the future 
so that when I leave they are set to embrace the 
growth that is going to happen here.

QWhen you came to MFMD, your work was  
more about righting the ship. What is your 

focus now?
We have done that but now we are preparing 
for the growth that I see is eminent for this 
community. I am extremely proud of this fire 
department. I’d put these firefighters up against 
anybody in the Valley. The secret to my success 
is the people here. I always kid that I surround 
myself with people who are smarter than me. 

P
R

O
F
IL

E

RESOURCES

Maricopa's 
Homepage

Local News
Community Calendar
Business Directory

Coupons
Advertising

LEFFLER CELEBRATES  
5th YEAR AS FIRE CHIEF

BY JIM HEADLEY

Judge Lyle Riggs

Since 2004

Years

Celebrating



30	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

MPD SERGEANT OF THE YEAR 
ELLIOT SNEEZY

Maricopa Police Foundation named 25-year policing veteran Elliot Sneezy its Sergeant 
of the Year. Sgt. Sneezy has been with MPD since the department began in 2007.

ELLIOT SNEEZY

RANK/TITLE: Sergeant
HOW MANY YEARS WORKING  
IN MARICOPA? 11
FAMILY: Wife (Isabella) and  
Daughter (Aili)
YEARS ON THE JOB: 25 years
PREVIOUS PROFESSIONS: USMC
WHY MARICOPA? In 2007 we started this 
department with only a handful of 
officers. To see what it is today knowing 
the trials and tribulations is a blessing.  
BEST DAY ON THE JOB:  Watching others 
succeed  
TOUGHEST DAY ON THE JOB: There is 
not one single day that is tougher than 
any other.  When you can’t attend 
family functions at home because you 
have to be at work on overtime it’s 
tough explaining to your loved ones 
why.  When you care about the people 
you serve it’s tough to watch victims 
go through their crisis.  When you work 
with those who are like family and 
watch them go through their personal 
struggles it’s tough. 
WHY I DO WHAT I DO: God blessed me 
with the talent of policing.  I shouldn’t 
waste it.  

P
R

O
F
IL

E

Our Specialties

Grades 7 – 12
Enrolling for the 2019-2020 school year
Academic Success Groups
Arizona College & Career Ready Standards
Technology device access for every student
New innovative facility designed with project-
based learning concept
Accommodate 21st century learning to 
prepare students for workforce

Preparing Students for the Future

Porter & Allen Stephens Parkway

APlusCharterSchoolsEd.com

Principal Rachele Reese
 rreese@aplusaz.org

(480) 525-6187

Program Highlights
Small Learning Environment  
& Activities
Personalized Learning Plan 
(PLP)
Advisory Class
Academic Success Groups
Project Based & Cooperative 
Learning
Rigor & Honors Credit

ü

ü

ü
ü
ü

ü

ü

ü
ü

ü

ü

ü

ü



Maricopa families will find our city’s best and most 
exciting choices for their children’s education 
in Maricopa Unified School District. From pre-
school through high school, MUSD captures 
the connected values of a small town with the 
dynamic academic, social, and extracurricular 
experiences of a destination city. Here are just a 
few highlights that make us stand out in Maricopa: 

WHY CHOOSE MUSD?

DEDICATED STAFF

Without exception, our 
classrooms are filled with 
educators who care deeply  
about the well-being and 
development of every child  
and work skillfully to prepare 
them for their futures.”
– Dr. Tracey Lopeman, Superintendent

“A” SCHOOLS

Two schools in our district worked tirelessly 
over the past year to achieve one of the highest 
honors in the state. Pima Butte and Butterfield 
Elementary Schools earned “A” ratings from 
the Arizona Department of Education, and our 
others schools are on their way!  

Pima Butte Principal Randy Lazar said, he is 
“most proud of the hard work and dedication from 
his entire team as well as the students and their 
families. We are now reaping the fruits because of 
everyone’s commitment and dedication!” 

Butterfield Elementary Principal Janel Hildick 
said she is “most proud of student growth. It’s 
not just about how many students are passing, 
but how effective we are as teachers, how our 
students are growing. This year, we scored 49.3 
out of 50 possible points for student growth.”

COMPETITIVE PROGRAMMING

Preschool Opportunities

•	 Certified Teachers

•	 Research-Based Curriculum

•	 Locations at Santa Rosa and Santa Cruz 

Elementary Schools

•	 Full-Day Programming

•	 Wrap-Around Child Care 6 a.m. – 6 p.m.

Elementary Schools

•	 Character Education

•	 Leadership Development

•	 STEAM Activities

Middle Schools

•	 STEAM Initiatives

•	 Blended Learning Opportunities

A learning environment that blends 

traditional instruction and self-paced 

project-based learning steeped in rigor 

and relevance.  Students put their problem 

solving, forward thinking, and creative skills 

to the test by collaborating in projects to 

solve real-world issues.

High School

•	 AP Capstone Diploma Program

•	 College Prep/Central Arizona College

•	 Online High School Expansion

•	 Career and Technical Education

n  Culinary

n  Auto Tech

n  AFJROTC

SO MUCH MORE…

•	 Before and After-School Programs

•	 Extracurricular Opportunities

n  Athletics

n  Arts/Design

n  Music/Theatre

n  Clubs

2018   Led the State With 11 New National Board Certified Teachers



34	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

COLLEGE

Central Arizona College 
Maricopa Campus
Post-secondary education
17945 N. Regent Drive
520-494-6400
CentralAZ.edu 
President Jackie Elliott 

TRADITIONAL  
PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Maricopa Unified School District #20
Grades K-12
44150 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande Highway
520-568-5100
MaricopaUSD.org
Superintendent Tracey Lopeman

High School

Maricopa High School
Grades 9-12
45012 W. Honeycutt Ave.
520-568-8100
MHS.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Brian Winter

Middle Schools

Desert Wind Middle School
Grades 6-8
35565 W. Honeycutt Road
520-568-7110
DWMS.MaricopaUSD.org 
Principal June Celaya 

Maricopa Wells Middle School
Grades 6-8
45725 W. Honeycutt Ave.
520-568-7100
MWMS.MaricopaUSD.org 
Interim Principal Thad Miller

Elementary Schools

Butterfield Elementary School
Grades K–5
43800 W. Honeycutt Road
520-568-6100
BES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Janel Hildick 

Maricopa Elementary School
Grades K–5
18150 N. Alterra Parkway
520-568-5160
MES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Jennifer Robinson 

Pima Butte Elementary School
Grades K–5
42202 W. Rancho El Dorado Parkway
520-568-7150
PBES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Randy Lazar 

Saddleback Elementary School
Grades K–5
18600 N. Porter Road
520-568-6110
SES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Felicia Williams 

Santa Cruz Elementary School
Grades K–5
19845 N. Costa del Sol Blvd.
520-568-5170
SCES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Loraine Conley 

EDUCATION
 
Maricopa Unified School District has six elementary schools, two middle schools and one high school. MUSD also has an 
alternative high school, Ram Academy. The city has charter schools for elementary, middle school and high school-aged children. 
Charter schools are tuition-free, public schools. Central Arizona College offers dual enrollment for high schoolers. CAC is the  
Pinal County community college system.

Attend an Open House
Sub Title Here

Bowlin Rd.

Po
rt

er
 R

d

HERITAGE ACADEMY

Bowlin Rd.

Po
rt

er
 R

d

HERITAGE ACADEMY

Dedicated to Personal Greatness
              

Schedule a Tour
Attend an Open House             

Earn College Credit
In High School             

Heritage Academy
Maricopa

TOP-RATED CHARTER SCHOOL

#9 SAFEST SCHOOL IN AZ

TUITION-FREE CHARTER SCHOOL

SUPERIOR ARTS & ATHLETICS

4-DAY SCHOOL SCHEDULE (M-TH)

SMALLER CLASS SIZES

NOW SERVING GRADES 6-10

“I LOVE THE POSITIVE 
ENVIRONMENT AND 
THE FOCUS ON VALUES. 
MY KIDS ARE THRIVING!”

-HERITAGE PARENT

Heritage Academy, an established charter school since 1995, is 
dedicated to instilling into the minds and hearts of today’s youth 
a knowledge of and respect for the ideals and values of the great 
men and women of history, especially those who founded the 
American nation. Serving 6th-10th grade for the 2019-2020 
school year.

Partners: University of Arizona, 
Central Arizona College, and
Benedictine University  

Visit www.HAMaricopa.com for 
an open house event schedule.

Building America’s Heroes, Together.

   HeritageAcademyAZ.com  

(520) 367-3800

ENROLL ONLINE!

NEW Campus

RESOURCES



36	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 37

Santa Rosa Elementary School
Grades K–5
21400 N. Santa Rosa Drive
520-568-6150
SRES.MaricopaUSD.org
Principal Eva Safranek 

Stanfield Elementary School  
District #24 
Grades PreK-8 
515 S. Stanfield Road 
520-424-3353 
Roadrunners24.net 
Superintendent Melissa Sadorf 
Principal Christopher Lineberry 

CHARTER SCHOOLS

A+ Charter Schools
Grades 7-12
18700 N. Porter Road
480-525-6187
APlusCharterSchoolsEd.com

Heritage Academy – Maricopa
Grades 6-10
Porter & Adams
520-367-3800
HeritageAcademyAZ.com
Principle Kimberly Ellsworth 

Holsteiner Agricultural School
Grades K–6
44400 W. Honeycutt Road, Suite105
520-568-8620
HolsteinerSchools.com
Director Tanya Graysmark 

Leading Edge Academy
Grades K–12
18700 N. Porter Road
520-568-7800
LeadingEdgeAcademy.com/Maricopa
Principal Mat Reese 

Legacy Traditional School
Grades K–8
17760 N. Regent Drive
520-423-9999
Maricopa.LegacyTraditional.org
Principal Amy Sundeen
 
Sequoia Pathway Academy
Grades K–12
19265 N. Porter Road
520-568-9333
SequoiaPathway.org
Secondary Principal Diane Silvia   
K-5 Principal Rachael Lay 

Student Choice High School –  
Drop-Out Recovery Program
Copper Sky Multigenerational Complex,  
44345 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
602-377-7342
Info@schsaz.com

PRIVATE SCHOOLS

Almentia Academy
Grades PreK-12
PO Box 925
480-577-2831
AlmentiaAcademy.com
Director of Educational Services  
Benita Polidore

True Learning

Your local Maricopa Campus is proud to serve as Pinal County’s 
only community college. Train for workforce certi�cations or 
transfer to any AZ state university with junior status.

DSPAdance          desertsunperformingarts

Dance Classes 
for ages 2 - adult

www.dspa.dance
(520) 483-8915

MONEY BACK GUARANTEE

GRADES
K-12

Tuition-Free
Charter School

Where Character
Leads to Success.

+ Character Education 
+ Small Class Sizes
+ History of Academic Excellence
+ Uniforms K-8

+ Robotics, Choir, Art, & Athletics
+ Technology-Enriched Environment
+ Online Academy for Grades 9-12 with
    Dual-Enrollment Opportunity at GCU

In accordance with Federal Law, Leading Edge Academy does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, national origin, sex, or disability.

Now
Enrolling!

Now
Enrolling!

LOCATED AT: 

18700 N. Porter Rd. 
Maricopa, AZ 85138

TO ENROLL, CALL OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE:

520.568.7800  K-8

480.257.5362  ONLINE 9-12

LeadingEdgeAcademy.com

RESOURCES



38	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 39

Every time I see a moving van in our 
neighborhood, I get excited. New 
people bring new energy, vitality 
and new ideas to our community. 

Let us be among the first to welcome you 
to our great city. We’re so pleased to have 
you as our new neighbors and we hope 
you will enjoy living here in Maricopa.

This welcome is designed to provide 
you with an introduction to the diverse 
healthcare services close to home. Banner 
Casa Grande Medical Center (BCGMC) is 
a 140-bed community hospital providing 
comprehensive health care to many cities 
in Pinal County, including Maricopa. We 
are deeply committed to the Banner 
Health mission: “Making healthcare 
easier, so life can be better.” We have 
compassionate and caring staff that strive 
to provide each patient with exceptional 
service and an outstanding healthcare 
experience. Banner Casa Grande provides 
quality care in the following areas 
including:

•	 Emergency care
•	 Cardiology
•	 Surgery
•	 Banner Core Orthopedics
•	 Intensive care
•	 Obstetrics & Level II Nursery
•	 Inpatient and Observation

In addition, the hospital offers private 
patient suites. Residents and visitors have 
access to the latest medical procedures 
and state-of-the-art equipment. The 
hospital boasts an impressive lineup of 
services not traditionally found in smaller 
community hospitals, including:

•	 A Wound Center with two hyperbaric 
oxygen chambers and other advance 
treatments for hard-to-heal wounds

•	 An accredited Sleep Lab with rooms 
designed like a bedroom to make 
patients feel at home

•	 Inpatient and outpatient surgical and 
orthopedic services

•	 A gastrointestinal and endoscopy lab
•	 A full-service laboratory
•	 State-of-the-art outpatient imaging at 

the Banner Casa Grande Outpatient 
Imaging Center

•	 Comprehensive rehabilitation services 
featuring physical, speech and 
occupational therapies

Also located on the Banner Casa Grande 
Medical Center campus is Central 
Arizona Breast Center, which offers 
patients services to maintain optimal 
breast health. Medical experts here 
provide digital screening and diagnostic 
mammograms (including 3D), as well as 
breast ultrasound, breast MRI and breast 
biopsy. In addition, a dedicated breast care 
coordinator helps patients with any testing 
or surgical referrals to ensure timely 
appointments and make sure there’s no 
gap in your care. 

We aim to meet the demand of our 
growing communities. That is why Banner 
Casa Grande Medical Center built a brand 
new 27,800-square-foot Obstetrical Care 
Unit. This unit features the highest level 
medical technologies for these services, 
ensuring a safe and nurturing environment 
all while delivering expert care for babies 
and their parents. 

Current maternity services at the hospital 
offer all private labor, delivery and recovery 
rooms for both mother and baby including 
a level II nursery with 24/7 Neonatal 

Nurse Practitioners. Other services offered 
include childbirth and breastfeeding 
classes for both patients and those who 
live in the community.

BCGMC also offers a retail pharmacy that 
services patients, hospital staff and the 
general public. The 600 square foot Banner 
Family Pharmacy opened at the hospital in 
2016 and offers affordable and competitive 
prices, as well as convenience. Prescriptions 
can be picked up on-site or mailed to a 
patient’s home. Close collaboration between 
the pharmacy and Banner’s health care 
providers ensures the best and safest 
treatment methods for the patient.

Banner Family Pharmacy accepts most 
insurance plans. “We couldn’t be more 
proud to offer this service to the Casa 
Grande community,” said Michael Young, 
Director of Retail Pharmacy Services. “Our 
patients and customers can have peace 
of mind they’re receiving high-quality 
pharmacy care and our expert pharmacists 
are more than happy to answer their 
questions about medications.”

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center 
uses a comprehensive and dynamic 
Electronic Health Record to better facilitate 
communication between medical providers 
and between medical providers and their 
patients. The Electronic Health Record 
increases the hospital’s quality outcomes 
leading to increased patient satisfaction, 
and enhances patient safety. One of the 
best indicators of this is the low rate of 
healthcare-associated infections, for which 
Banner Casa Grande ranks better than 
the state and national infection safety 
standards.

Recently, Banner Health expanded its 
TeleICU and TeleBehavioral services to 
Casa Grande. Through these services, the 
bedside care team can ask for help from 
the Telehealth team, who are located in 
a remote operations center. TeleICU is 
staffed around-the-clock by critical care 
physicians (intensivists), acute care nurse 
practitioners and nurses. Two-way audio/
video in every ICU patient room allows the 
TeleICU team to communicate in real time 
with the patient, loved one, or the bedside 
care team. Similarly, the TeleBehavioral 
Health program allows Emergency 
department patients with behavioral health 
issues to visit with a behavioral health 
provider via a secured video link. Using 
TeleBehavioral Health, an Emergency 
physician can request a consult from a 
behavioral health provider. Once the secure 
video link is established, the provider 
works with the physician to assess, the 
patient and create a treatment plan. This 
program addresses a national shortage of 
behavioral health services and streamlines 
Emergency department care.

Exceptional medical services are important 
to our local communities. Banner Casa 
Grande’s 24-hour Emergency Department 
is staffed by Board-Certified Emergency 
Physician’s through TeamHealth. To 
support these physicians, Banner 
Casa Grande has a TeleNeurology and 
TeleStroke program associated with 
Specialists On-Call. The program provides 
immediate stroke services, avoiding costly 

transfers and time delays for patients. 
In addition, the hospital’s interventional 
cardiac program allows patients suffering 
from a heart attach to be treated locally 
in 65 minutes, which is 25 minutes 
faster than the national gold standard of 
90 minutes. The hospital’s Emergency 
department strives for patients to be seen 
by a doctor within 30 minutes of arrival. 
The hospital serves as a base station, 
providing medical direction to about 
a dozen emergency service providers 
and 300 Emergency Medical Services 
personnel in Pinal County. Through 
partnerships with AirEvac and Southwest 
Ambulance, there’s a medical helicopter 
stationed at the hospital and an RN-
Staffed ambulance.

If residents have a non-emergency illness, 
the Urgent Care at Banner Casa Grande 
meets the demands of the community for 
after-hours medical care. The Urgent  
Care, located northwest of the hospital at  
1676 E. McMurray Blvd, is open seven days 
a week from 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. You can now 
schedule your appointment to decrease 
waiting time through Banner Urgent Care.

Banner Casa Grande Medical Center is 
your partner in the community, providing 
healthcare, education and information to all 
of our residents. You can visit our Maricopa 
Clinic located behind Wal-Mart in Maricopa 
and Banner Casa Grande Medical Center, 
which is a short drive from Maricopa. We 
would be happy to answer any questions 
you or your family have and get to know 
you better.  For more information, please 
visit www.Bannerhealth.com/CasaGrande 
or call Brian Kellar, CEO at (520) 381-6519. 

Once again, welcome. We are pleased to 
have you as neighbors.

1800 E. Florence Blvd.
Casa Grande

520-381-6300
www.BannerHealth.com/CasaGrande

Welcome  
to Maricopa



40	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 41

I
n 2018, the Maricopa real estate market 
had another great year for equity 
growth and growth in shopping, eating 
establishments and community pride.

The median home price in Maricopa 
at the beginning of 2018 was $212,075 
and at the end of 2018, the median price 
was $231,215 which translates to a growth 
of 9.1 percent over the year.

Much of the growth occurred in the 
first eight months of the year as many 
buyers planted their roots in Maricopa. 
Buyers from California have played a 
large part in home sales this past year 
throughout the Valley. 

From January through August 2018 
we were in a strong “seller’s market,” 
enabling the selling homeowner to price 
the home to sell at a premium price at 
or above the highest comparable homes 
in the area. The last four months we saw 
a plateau of demand, and those same 
owners that priced their homes at a 
premium had to drop prices to get buyers 

interested. About 41 percent of the listings 
have had at least one price drop since the 
home was initially listed for sale. 

The Maricopa real estate market was 
classified as a “strong seller’s market” at 
the beginning of the year and ended the 
year as a “slight seller’s market” by the end.

The largest segment of competition for 
homeowners is the “new home builders,” 
which now comprise a large market share 
of the home sales in Maricopa. Nearly one 
out of every three homes is a brand-new 
home from a builder. 

In 2018, several builders joined the 
Maricopa market, including Fulton 
Homes, Costa Verde, Starlight and 
Scott Communities. In 2019, we will 
certainly see those builders continue the 
trend along with Richmond American 
beginning models in the Palo Brea 
subdivision.

As a quick reference of how much 
builders compete against the resale of 
homes in Maricopa, here are the stats:

2018 REAL ESTATE MARKET RECAP
BY BRIAN PETERSHEIM

• Property Management Expert 
• Residential Specialist
• Maricopa Community Specialist

Buying? Selling? Renting?

Rita Weiss
Broker and Owner
44565 Granite Dr
(602) 818-2511

Randi Weiss
Associate Broker

(602) 653-9075 
(East Valley)

Resident since 2004

Your One-Stop Real Estate

Looking for the RIGHT home, 
neighborhood & school? 
Request a neighborhood report.

Mother/Daughter Team

www.DesertCanyonProperties.com

R
E

A
L
 E

S
T
A

T
E

Several years ago, when there was an abundance 
of investor-owned homes, a three-bedroom house 
could be rented for $800 per month. This year has 
shown a shortage of rental homes with only about 
33 rentals out of 18,000 homes in Maricopa. 
Landlords are able to require applicants to have 
higher-than-average credit scores, based on the 
reduced supply of rentals. The lowest currently 
listed rental in Maricopa is $1,125 per month for 
1,400 square feet.

In Maricopa, there are still over 30,000 
unimproved lots planned to build homes on, but 
that is certainly a long -term goal, and may be 
many years before most even break ground.

 Forecast for 2019 is a strong showing by the 
current builders, who change their floorplans 
as they break new ground in subdivisions. 
Snowbirds will slowly sell their homes as they 
have grown equity in the past five years, and 
many first-time buyers will continue to see the 
value of Maricopa housing instead of paying 
nearly twice the price by moving 22 miles north. 
Sellers should consider interior paint/carpet if 
selling and should offer a “free” home warranty 
to the buyer to compete with the new builds.

Welcome to Maricopa- “the Friendliest City 
in Arizona!”

Brian Petersheim is a local Realtor with Homesmart 
Success; 602-206-9644 or BrianPetersheim@gmail.com.

NEW HOME BUILDING PERMITS

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

444

283
349

545

865
972

	 Under $150,000	 32
	 $150,001-175,000	 316
	 $175,001-200,000	 570
	 $200,001-225,000	 356
	 $225,001-250,000	 272
	 $251,001-275,000	 136
	 $275,001-300,000	 73
	 $300,001-325,000	 40
	 $325,001-350,000	 19
	 $350,001-400,000	 17
	 $400,000+	 2

CLOSED HOME STATISTICS

1,833
$212,075 $231,215

Number of homes sold through Dec. 15, 2018

Median listing price 1/1/18 Median listing price 12/15/18

82
Average days on market in 2018

1,833 1,833

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS GARAGE PARKING

3 bed

803

4 bed

697
2 Car

1,469

3 Car

3594 Car

5
2 bed

120

5 bed

179
6+ bed

32MOSTLY IN 
PROVINCE

PRICE RANGE OF SOLD HOMES

72% TO 43%

$501 OFF

Must mention promo code “InMaricopa”



42	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 43

“Arizona is the perfect place for families, professionals and retirees! 
With the ability to experience all 4 seasons with less than a 3 hour drive, 

Arizona Welcomes YOU Home!”

Tena Dugan
(480) 800-9744

tenasells4u@gmail.com

TenaDugan.bhhsaz.com

Native 
Arizonan

(480) 807-0227

Clean Sweep 
House Cleaning

“Simply The Best”

In Business Since 1996

Serving Maricopa & Entire East Valley

• Weekly
• Bi-Weekly
• Monthly
• One-time
• Move-In/Move-Out
• Vacation Homes

$15 OFF 
1st 

Cleaning

Same Maid Each Visit / Experienced Professionals

Cleaning Supplies & Equipment Provided

AAM
Plumbing Services

Serving Maricopa Since 2005

(520) 316-6732
AAMPlumbingServices.com

AamPlumbingServices@yahoo.com

Licensed, Bonded & Insured ROC #272547
We accept all major credit cards

• Sewer & Drain Rooter
• Water Heaters & Gas Lines
• Water Softeners
• Reverse Osmosis
• Fireplaces

24/7 
Service

Call today for 
a FREE Quote

General Plumbing, Repairs & Installations

(480) 204-2345

MARICOPA’S LOCAL

HANDYMAN
• Electrical
• Irrigation
• Roofi ng
• Stucco
• Painting
• Dry Wall

 
 We do all the repairs inside and out, from A to Z

No Job is too Small

Custom work that meets your imagination

*Not a licensed contractor

THE WORLD’S 
GREENEST
CARPET 
CLEANER

Our non-toxic carpet 
cleaning solution is 
the perfect choice for 
a powerful cleaning 
system that won’t 
harm your pets.

(520) 329-4027

Find coupons at 
InMaricopa.com/Coupons

www.OxiFresh.com

P Safe for children & pets
P	Pet odor & stain removal experts
P	Fast 1-hour dry time

David & Amy Wedel and family: Oxi Fresh 
of Maricopa owners & Maricopa residents

Paul Hykes 
Realtor

520.332.8641
paul@yesmaricopa.com

475 Cottonwood Lane
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

Each Offi ce Individually Owned & Operated

YesMaricopa.com

American Family Insurance Company | American Family Life Insurance Company
American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. | American Standard Insurance Company of Ohio
American Standard Insurance Company of Wisconsin | Home O�  ce - 6000 American Parkway | Madison, WI 53783

American Family Insurance | Chris Cahall
19756 N. John Wayne Pkwy., Suite 112 
ccahall@amfam.com • 520-350-2500 
ChrisCahallAgency.com

From Our Family to Yours.
Welcome to Maricopa!
Whether it’s Home, Auto, Life, Business, Farm/Ranch, Bonds or 
Mexican Auto Insurance.  My local agency is here to help you 
protect your most valuable assets so you can follow your dreams.

• HOME – AUTO – LIFE
• COMMERCIAL • FARM/RANCH
• LIFE INSURANCE SPECIALIST 

YOUR DREAM IS OUT 
THERE. GO GET IT. 
WE’LL PROTECT IT.



44	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 45

Maintenance, Repair & Installation
Owned & operated by lifelong Maricopa resident

Air Conditioning & Heating FREE diagnostics with repairs

FREE estimates on unit replacements

FREE 2nd opinions on written estimates

Inspections & Annual Preventative 

Maintenance Plans available

(480) 360-1234
www.911-ac.com

0% FINANCING AVAILABLE 
FOR REPAIRS & NEW  

INSTALLATIONS

ROC: CR39-312225

Over 100 5-Star reviews on 
Google, Facebook and Yelp

ü 
ü 
ü 
ü

Discounts for: • Fire Dept • Military • Police • Seniors • Teachers



46	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 47

ALTERRA 
862 homes out of 1,005 lots; no current 
building
Dues: $62.92/month; does not include basic 
cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas
AlterraHOA.com
Community Manager Travis Jack
623-251-5260 ext. 101
Travis@JSquaredPropertyManagement.com 
21639 N. 12th Ave. Suite 102, Phoenix
Fun Fact: Much of Alterra was underwater 
in 1983 due to a flood. Since then, many 
changes have been made to the “wash 
system” to make sure it doesn’t happen again. 

COBBLESTONE FARMS 
889 homes on 892 lots; last homes  
under construction
Dues: $279.38/quarter (92.82/month); 
includes basic cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, pool, 
horseshoes, basketball court, lake, sports field 
CobblestoneFarmsHOA.net 
Community Manager Jamie Tucker
602-216-7559
JCrowell@aamaz.com 

1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe
Fun Fact: All the homes were built by Fulton 
Homes, while most other subdivisions have 
multiple builders. 
Fun Fact 2: Cobblestone/Fulton built the only 
basement homes in Maricopa, which are 
approximately 4,000 square feet. 

DESERT CEDARS 
418 homes; subdivision completed
Dues: $72/month; does not include  
basic cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas
DesertCedarsHOA.com 
Community Manager Jocelyn Badley
602-437-4777 ext. 2106
Jocelyn.Badley@CityProperty.com 
4645 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Phoenix
Fun Fact: Desert Cedars is the closest 
subdivision to Maricopa’s Copper Sky 
Multigenerational and Aquatic Center, which 
means not only an easy walk to the festivities, 
but an up-close and personal view of the 
Fourth of July fireworks from your house. 

Maricopa’s Homeowners Associations 
 

Many who are introduced to the city of Maricopa ask, 
“Which is the best subdivision?” Amenities can play an 
important role in determining whether a community is 
the right fit. Buyers should begin their search by asking 
themselves a few questions:
1. How important are amenities?
2. How important is drive time into the Valley?
3. How important is the monthly HOA fee?
4. What does that monthly HOA fee provide?

BY BRIAN PETERSHEIM

DESERT PASSAGE  
(aka Smith Farms) 
575 homes of 705 home sites; currently 
building
Dues: $109/month; includes basic cable  
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, pool, 
basketball court, sports fields, baseball/
softball field 
Community Manager Andi Chaira
480-422-0888 ext. 1022
AChaira@TrestleManagement.com 
4025 S. McClintock Drive, Suite 205, Tempe
Fun fact: Desert Passage has a pool, but many 
people forget about it when talking about 
subdivisions with pools.

GLENNWILDE GROVES
1,572 homes on 1,948 home sites;  
currently building
Dues: $88.75/month; includes basic cable 
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, 2 heated 
pools, tennis, basketball, soccer, baseball/
softball, stocked fishing lake
GlennwildeGroves.com  
Community Manager Michael Munroe
602-674-4375
MMunroe@aamaz.com

1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe
Fun fact: Some of the sporting fields belong to 
the City’s Pacana Park, but since Glennwilde 
surrounds the park, they are part of the 
amenities. 

HOMESTEAD NORTH 
1,702 homes on 2,295 home sites;  
currently building
Dues: Do not include basic cable:
 	 Original DR Horton homes: $48.50/

month
 	 DR Horton gated: $101/month
 	 KB Home: $66/month
 	 Meritage: $69/month
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, basketball 
courts and lake 
HomesteadNorthHOA.com  
Community Manager Austin Palmer
602-288-2666
APalmer@AssociatedAsset.com 
1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe

Fun Fact: DR Horton was supposed to be the 
only builder in Homestead, so they named the 
main thoroughfare DR Horton Drive, but when 
other builders came in and started building, 
the name was changed to Homestead Drive. 
LAKES@RANCHO EL DORADO (Rancho El 
Dorado Phase III) 
644 homes on 1,594 home sites; currently no 
homes being built
Dues: $62.92/month; does not include basic 
cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, lake and 
water feature
Community Manager Sherrie Sykes
602-288-2611
SSykes@aamaz.com
1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe
Fun Fact: It is permissible for residents to use 
non-motorized boats like canoes or paddle 
boats on the lake. 

MARICOPA MEADOWS 
1,537 homes on 1,626 home sites;  
no current building 
Dues: $219.30/quarter ($73.10/month) ; 
includes basic cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, basketball 
court, outside workout trail, pickleball court 
and lake.

LifeInMaricopaMeadows.org 
Community Manager Diane Zavala
480-759-4945
DZavala@WeAreVision.com 
16625 S. Desert Foothills Parkway, Phoenix
Fun Fact: Maricopa Meadows is the site of a 
disc golf tournament each year. 

PALO BREA 
113 homes on 525 home sites;  
new building scheduled 
Dues: $65/month; does not include basic 
cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, basketball 
courts and home of one of the few sand 
volleyball courts in Maricopa
Community Manager Chaise Ahlgrim
602-437-4777 ext. 2137
Chaise.Ahlgrim@CityProperty.com 
4645 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Phoenix
Fun Fact: Palo Brea has homes on only 
about 20 percent of the lots. Beazer Homes 
was the only builder there. The remaining 
lots have been for sale by the developer for 
several years. 

ACACIA CROSSINGS 
750 homes; subdivision completed
Dues: $73.07/month; includes discounts on 
some Orbitel Communications services
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, basketball 
courts
Community Manager Jocelyn Badley
602-437-4777 ext. 2106
Jozelyn.Badley@CityProperty.com 
4645 E. Cotton Gin Loop, Phoenix
Fun Fact: The HOA actually modified a 
walkway from the center of Acacia to walk to 
the stores in the Bashas’ center, so residents 
don’t have to walk or bike all the way around 
the subdivision to shop.

H
O

A
s



48	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 49

C
av

e 
C

rk

Salt Riv

Firebird
Lk

Salt Riv

Horseshoe
Reservoir

Lower
Lk

H
assayam

pa Riv

Saguaro
Lk

New
 R

iv

Agua Fria
Riv

New Riv

Gila Riv

Lk
Pleasant

Bartlett
Reservoir

Aqua
Fria

Verde Riv

Apache
Lk

Tr
ilb

y 
W

as
h

D
et

en
tio

n 
Ba

sin

Salt Riv

Maricopa
Lk

74

74 74

17

17

17

10

10
10

10

10

10

202

202

202

101

101

101

101

101

303

303

60 60

51

87

60

60

93

60

60

87

87

88

8

8

85

85

85

347

93
84

387

287

187

347

84

7

238

93

587

8

10

10

Rancho El Dorado The Lakes

Province Homestead North

Santa 
Rosa

Crossing

Desert
Cedars

Palo
Brea

Glennwilde
Desert

Passage

San Travasa
Neely

Estates

Santa Rosa 
Springs

El Rancho
Santa Rosa

Rancho Mirage

Tortosa

Sorrento

Eagle Shadow
Avalea/Trilogy

Daltessa
Heights

Eagle Wing

Eagle Wing
Eagle Shadow

(The Sanctuary)
Hartman Ranch

Anderson Russell

Red
Valley
Ranch

Cortona

Senita

The Villages
North Maricopa

Maricopa Manor

McDavid

Estrella Park

Maricopa Townsite

Alterra

Maricopa
Meadows

Acacia 
Crossings

Cobblestone
Farms

S
M

IT
H

P
O

R
TE

R

W
H

IT
E

 &
 P

A
R

K
E

R

HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS

PLANNED

ACTIVE

COMPLETE

Rancho El Dorado The Lakes

Province Homestead North

Santa 
Rosa

Crossing

Desert
Cedars

Palo
Brea

Glennwilde
Desert

Passage

San Travasa
Neely

Estates

Santa Rosa 
Springs

El Rancho
Santa Rosa

Rancho Mirage

Tortosa

Sorrento

Eagle Shadow
Avalea/Trilogy

Daltessa
Heights

Eagle Wing

Eagle Wing
Eagle Shadow

(The Sanctuary)
Hartman Ranch

Anderson Russell

Red
Valley
Ranch

Cortona

Senita

The Villages
North Maricopa

Maricopa Manor

McDavid

Estrella Park

Maricopa Townsite

Alterra

Maricopa
Meadows

Acacia 
Crossings

Cobblestone
Farms

Rancho El Dorado The Lakes

Province Homestead North

Santa 
Rosa

Crossing

Desert
Cedars

Palo
Brea

Glennwilde
Desert

Passage

San Travasa
Neely

Estates

Santa Rosa 
Springs

El Rancho
Santa Rosa

Rancho Mirage

Tortosa

Sorrento

Eagle Shadow
Avalea/Trilogy

Daltessa
Heights

Eagle Wing

Eagle Wing
Eagle Shadow

(The Sanctuary)
Hartman Ranch

Anderson Russell

Red
Valley
Ranch

Cortona

Senita

The Villages
North Maricopa

Maricopa Manor

McDavid

Estrella Park

Maricopa Townsite

Alterra

Maricopa
Meadows

Acacia 
Crossings

Cobblestone
Farms

Rancho El Dorado The Lakes

Province Homestead North

Santa 
Rosa

Crossing

Desert
Cedars

Palo
Brea

Glennwilde
Desert

Passage

San Travasa
Neely

Estates

Santa Rosa 
Springs

El Rancho
Santa Rosa

Rancho Mirage

Tortosa

Sorrento

Eagle Shadow
Avalea/Trilogy

Daltessa
Heights

Eagle Wing

Eagle Wing
Eagle Shadow

(The Sanctuary)
Hartman Ranch

Anderson Russell

Red
Valley
Ranch

Cortona

Senita

The Villages
North Maricopa

Maricopa Manor

McDavid

Estrella Park

Maricopa Townsite

Alterra

Maricopa
Meadows

Acacia 
Crossings

Cobblestone
Farms

PROVINCE (55+ community) 
1,379 homes on 2,124 lots; currently building
Dues: Includes basic cable:

•	 Single-family detached $678.15/
quarter ($226.25/month)

•	 Villa and Gemini $917.61/quarter 
($305.87/month)

Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
lakes, shuffleboard, tennis, pickleball, indoor/
outdoor pools, full workout facility, craft 
rooms, poker room, clubhouse, library & BBQ 
areas 
ProvinceCOA.com 
Community Manager Debbie Harper
520-568-8315
DHarper@ccmcnet.com
20942 N. Province Parkway
Fun Fact: The smaller Villa or Gemini homes 
cost more per month in the HOA than the 
stand-alone homes because it includes a 
roof-insurance policy since two separate units 
share a common roof. 

RANCHO EL DORADO 
Maricopa’s largest subdivision with 3,381 
homes/lots; subdivision is completed
Dues: $127.90/quarter ($42.63/month) ; does 
not include basic cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, golf 
course, children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, 
lake, driving range, restaurant/bar (at the golf 
course)
FSResidential.com 
Community Manager Joy Pagel
480-551-4300
Joy.Pagel@fsresidential.com 
9000 E. Pima Center Parkway, Suite 300, 
Scottsdale
Fun Fact: Rancho El Dorado was Maricopa’s 
first master planned community and the city’s 
only golf course subdivision. Some of the 
homes were completed in 2002. 

RANCHO MIRAGE
307 homes on 2,163 home sites; one builder 
currently constructing homes
Dues: $91.75/month; includes basic cable 
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, lake with 
walkout pier and water feature
RanchoMirageHOA.org 
Agent: AAM, LLC
602-957-9191
1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe
Fun Fact: Of the four builders originally 
scheduled to build in Rancho Mirage, two 
never broke ground and four more came in 
and started building. 

SANTA ROSA SPRINGS 
246 homes out of 788 home lots; two builders 
currently constructing homes
Dues: $68/month; does not include basic 
cable	
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas
LHMAZ.com
Community Manager Mark Breinig
602-437-4777, ext. 2156
MBreinig@CityProperty.com
Fun Fact: The original builders used extra 
insulation for noise reduction because of the 
proximity of the train tracks. 

SENITA (Maricopa Groves) 
1,375 homes; subdivision is completed
Dues: $65.00/month; does not include basic 
cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas 
SenitaHOA.com 
Community Contact Kriss Lindberg
480-396-4567 ext. 239
Krissl@OgdenRE.com 
Fun Fact: Senita 1 and 2 are the parcels west 
of the bridge over the wash while Senita 3 is 
the parcel east of the bridge. 

SORRENTO 
505 homes out of 821 lots; current 
construction
Dues: $63.30/month; does not include basic 
cable	
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, lake, 
splash pad, water feature, tennis courts
SorrentoCMA.org
Community Manager Tiffani Horton
602-395-2731
THorton@aamaz.com 
1600 W. Broadway Road, Suite 200, Tempe
Fun Fact: There are currently two new builders 
quickly putting up homes in Sorrento.

TORTOSA
1,055 homes out of 2,462 lots; no builders 
currently constructing homes
Dues: $91.00/month; includes basic cable
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, water 
feature   
TortosaHOA.net 
Community Manager Chris Hashisaki
520-423-9706
36340 W. Picasso St.
Fun Fact: There were several streets in Tortosa 
with partially built homes, but no builder. The 
builder ran out of money and went under. 
Some of the homes were sold unfinished, but 
eventually the bank came in, finished and sold 
the homes. 

VILLAGES AT RANCHO  
EL DORADO 
2,086 homes out of 2,104 lots; last lots being 
built on now
Dues: $86.00/month. HOA provisions provide 
reduced rates on all Orbitel, services (cable, 
Internet)
Amenities: Walking/biking/jogging paths, 
children’s playgrounds, BBQ areas, two pools, 
clubhouse with kitchenette, workout facility, 
basketball and tennis courts
VillagesAtRanchoElDoradoHOA.org 
Community Manager Lara McAninley
520-568-8255
LMcAninley@aamaz.com 
20991 N. Butterfield Parkway
Fun Fact: The original owners of the land 
where the Villages is located still live in  
the same house in the Villages they lived in 
when the subdivision was just farm land.  
If you look closely driving around Butterfield 
Parkway, you will see a lovely, older home 
behind a gate with a tall eucalyptus tree.  
The home was built in 1956. 

Please keep in mind there are specific 
costs when buying a home in Maricopa’s 
HOA communities that are not listed here. 
Each subdivision may have its own fees for 
community improvement, reserve contribution 
or working capital that will need to be 
addressed in the offer to purchase a home. 
HOA disclosure paperwork costs approximately 
$400 and that specific fee must be paid by 
the seller. The rest are negotiable.

Brian Petersheim  
is a Realtor with 
HomeSmart Success.  
602-206-9644 
BrianPetersheim@
gmail.com

H
O

A
s



50	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 51

Fishing 
Copper Sky Regional Park 
45345 W. Martin Luther King Blvd. 
520-316-4600

Open from 5 a.m. to 9 p.m. Monday 
through Friday, 8 a.m. to 8 p.m. Saturday 
and 11 a.m. to 5 p.m. Sunday, Copper Sky is 
home to a 5-acre lake stocked with a diverse 
population of aquatic life. Licensed anglers 
can take home a daily limit of four catfish, 

four trout, two bass (13-inch minimum), 10 
sunfish/bluegill or one white amur (30-inch 
minimum). Normal statewide limits are 
applicable to any other species.  

City park rules prohibit boating, 
swimming or wading (by humans or pets). 
Glass containers and alcoholic beverages are 
also prohibited at Copper Sky Regional Park, 
unless otherwise indicated for a special event. 

Pacana Park  
19000 N. Porter Road

From sunrise to 11 p.m., licensed anglers 
can find a diversely-stocked pond with a 
maximum depth of 11 feet. AZGF keeps this 
lake stocked with a mixture of fish allowing for 
an individual daily-bag limit of two catfish, two 
trout, one bass (13-inch minimum), five sun-
fish and one white amur (30-inch minimum). 

Park rules prohibit boating, swimming or 
wading (by humans or pets). Glass containers 
and alcoholic beverages are also prohibited at 
Pacana Park, unless otherwise indicated for a 
special event. 

Hunting
Sonoran Desert National Monument

For Maricopa residents, one of the best 
places for a local hunt is less than an hour 
west of the city, in the mountains and valleys 
of the Sonoran Desert National Monument. 
While hunting is allowed on much of the 
nearly 500,000 acres of federally protected 
land, it can be limited in certain areas and 
entirely prohibited in others depending on the 
species, season and method-of-take, so do 
your research with the Arizona Game and Fish 

Department and Bureau of Land Management.
When properly licensed and permitted, 

hunters in the monument could have access 
to javelina, mule deer, mountain lions, dove 
and quail. Desert bighorn sheep are also 
known to live in the Maricopa Mountains, 
though due to dwindling populations, permits 
to hunt these illusive mammals have become 
harder to obtain, with only 80 to 100 being 
awarded in the state each year through the 
AZGFD’s lottery system. 

Public Shooting Areas
Maricopa Shooting Range 
Hidden Valley Road

Located on Hidden Valley Road, 
approximately 1.25 miles south of Farrell 
Road, is Maricopa’s closest public shooting 
area. Situated on the eastern slopes of the 
Palo Verde Mountains, this target-shooting 
area is open and free to shooters of all ages 
and types.  

The secluded site is managed by the 
Bureau of Land Management, which requires 
target materials, ammunition casings and 
all other garbage be disposed of properly. 
Individuals caught littering may be prosecuted.

Ak-Chin Southern Dunes

RESOURCES

PARKS AND 
OUTDOOR 
ACTIVITIES



52	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 53

www.YourAZBraces.com
21083 N John Wayne Pkwy.

Maricopa, AZ 85139

A Simply Spectacular Smile...

Discover the braces or Invisalign 
plan that works best for you and 
see exactly how much it will cost 
before you  ever spend a penny. 
(Kit Value $80.)

NATIVE
LOYALTY

APP

®

Earn 1 reward point for every $1 
you Spend on qualifying purchases. 
WHEN YOU EARN 100 REWARD POINTS,

you’ll receive a $10 credit!

Native game

referral Rewards

native loyalty program

LOCATION FINDer

birthday GIFT

news and special offers

DOWNLOAD TODAY AND GET A 

FREE HALF POUND
oF CHICKEN STRIPPERS*

*Free half pound of  Native Style Chicken Strippers valid only for �rst-time Native Grill & Wings app users.

Online ordering

INCLUDES:

 Sonoran Desert National Monument 
Most of the Sonoran Desert Nation 

Monument is open for recreational shooting, 
with the exception of 10,600 acres in the 
north and northeastern areas that in 2015 
was closed to target shooting because of a 
court-ordered analysis of the impacts of such 
shooting on the Monument. The prohibited 

areas amount to only about 2 percent of the 
total monument. 

The Bureau of Land Management advises 
all shooters to follow safety guidelines and 
only use firearms as prescribed by federal and 
state law. BLM also requires target materials, 
ammunition casings and all other garbage be 
disposed of properly.

Camping & Hiking 
Sonoran Desert National Monument 

Hiking and camping is allowed 
throughout most of the monument. With 
nearly 500,000 acres of federally-protected 
lands, SDNM can entertain novice hikers 
and adventurous explorers alike. From short, 
scenic hikes and wildlife viewing, to overnight 

camping and stargazing, BLM encourages 
people to explore the numerous hidden 
treasures of both indigenous and colonial 
history. 

BLM advises all visitors to follow park 
regulations concerning the use of open flame 
and trash disposal. During the hotter months, 
April to September, BLM reminds hikers to 
stay hydrated and always bring a cellular 
phone in case of emergencies. It is also 
important to notify someone of the location of 
your intended hike. 

Golf 
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes 
48456 W. Highway 238
480-367-8949

Recently voted Arizona’s fifth best by 
Golf Magazine, the 320-acre oasis at Ak-Chin 
Southern Dunes is located on SR 238 just 2.5 
miles west of John Wayne Parkway. Golfers 
enjoy world-class golf against a beautiful 
mountainous backdrop and quality food and 
beverage options at its Arroyo Grille. 

The Duke at Rancho El Dorado  
42660 W. Rancho El Dorado 
Parkway
480-844-1100

A par-72 “championship style” course 
located in the heart of Maricopa’s flagship 
subdivision, Rancho El Dorado, The Duke 
offers the public golfing and dining via its 
Silver Spur Grill right in their own backyard. 

Recreation Center 
Cooper Sky Regional Park 
44345 W. Martin Luther King Jr. 
Blvd.
520-316-4600

The municipal recreation complex at 
Copper Sky not only offers members access 
to its indoor fitness and sports facilities and 
a premier aquatic center, it offers public 
access to its many outdoor amenities. Outdoor 
basketball and tennis courts are available first-
come first-served, while baseball and softball 
fields can be reserved for as little as $10 per 
hour. There is also a dog park and skate park 
for both roller blades and skateboards. 

Covered ramadas and sections of the 
9-acre lawn near the lake can also be 
reserved for gatherings and events.

RESOURCES



54	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 55

JANUARY
Saguaro Amateur Golf
Family Fishing Day

Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration
Our Lady of Grace Carnival

FEBRUARY
Copa Shorts Film Fest

MAC Farm Desert Ag-Venture Tours
Legacy Traditional School Annual Musical 

(2019 “Mary Poppins”)

MARCH
Salsa Festival

Sun Life Chocolate Run
Millar Fly-in/Car Show

Against Abuse Seeds of Change Gala
 

APRIL
Copa Color Run 

Egg Dive
MUSD Music-a-Thon

Maricopa High School Annual Musical 
(2019 “Fiddler on the Roof”)

MUSD Art Walk
World Long Drive Competition

MAY
Memorial Day Weekend Pool Party

Movies Under the Stars

JUNE
Dive-In Movie (Movies Under the Stars)

Summer Fun & Fitness Camps

JULY
Great American 4th

Native American Basketball Invitational

SEPTEMBER
Kids Day Maricopa

Labor Day Weekend Pool Party 
MHS Rams Football Golf Tournament

Native American Recognition Day

OCTOBER
Maricopa Mud Run

All-Maricopa Poetry Slam
Mysterious Mansion Mayhem

NOVEMBER-MAY
2nd Saturday Maricopa Market

NOVEMBER
Veterans Day Parade

Relay for Life
Artists’ Studio Crawl
Maricopa Turkey Trot

DECEMBER
Masik Tas 

John Wayne Poker Run
Merry Copa 

MHS Pass in Review
Holiday Homes (and Businesses)  

on Parade
Santa Run

8 Visit InMaricopa.com/Calendar 
for details on these and other 
community events!

ANNUAL
EVENTS

• Time Constraints? Open 24/7-365 days/year
• Traveling? One membership=access to 4,100+ clubs
• Unsure what to do?

FREE Get Started Session-Coaches Available
• Unfamiliar with Equipment? FREE equipment orientation

You are STRONGER 
Than Your… Excuses

21116 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite B3

520-568-5226

$0 
Enrollment
with fi rst 30 days FREE 

with membership
Coupon must be presented. 

See Anytime for details.

Salsa Festival

POOLS & SPAS

Licensed • Bonded • Insured                    ROC 318489

Pool Construction & Remodeling
Call today for FREE quote 

(480) 440-7037 • EptaCo.com

FREE 
3D Design

$250 
OFF
New Pool 

Construction Only!
*mention this ad

FINANCING 
AVAILABLE 
for Qualifi ed 

Buyers

State Farm, Bloomington, IL1706838

I don’t 
just see a 
customer. 
I see you.

While other insurance companies just see a 
customer, I see a neighbor in my community. 
I’m here to get to know who you really are so I 
can help life go right.     
LET’S TALK TODAY.

Vanessa McDill, Agent
20800 N John Wayne Pkwy Ste 110 

Maricopa, AZ  85139
Toll Free: 833-341-9693

vanessa.mcdill.yzzr@statefarm.com 
Monday-Friday 9am to 5pm    
Evenings by Appointment    
Saturdays by Appointment



56	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 57

Maricopa Arts Council
Co-directors: Judith Lang Zaimont, Susan 
Cameron, David Vargas, Angelina Martin
MaricopaArtsCouncil.wixsite.com/
MaricopaArtsCouncil 
MACmaricopa@gmail.com

ART GALLERY SPACE
Maricopa City Hall 
Seasonal rotating gallery
39700 W. Civic Center Plaza
520-568-9098

Maricopa Public Library
Seasonal rotating gallery
Library Manager Erik Surber
41600 W. Smith-Enke Road
520-568-2926
Maricopa-AZ.gov/web/Maricopa-Public-Library

HISTORY AND CULTURE
Ak-Chin Him-Dak Eco  
Museum and Archives
Director Elaine Peters
47685 N. EcoMuseum Road
520-568-1358

Maricopa Historical Society
President Paul Shirk 
909-260-3020
MHS50.com
contact@mhs50.com

DANCE
Desert Sun Performing Arts
Director Ceylan Gentilella
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-483-8915
DSPAdance.com

MUSIC
Maricopa Music Circle
Co-founder Judith Lang Zaimont
MaricopaMusicCircle.org 
MaricopaMusicCircle@yahoo.com

Maricopa Chorus
Artistic Director John Janzen
520-568-1502
MaricopaChorus@gmail.com

PERFORMING ARTS
Maricopa Community Theatre
Artistic Director Carrie Vargas
520-261-4097
MaricopaCommunityTheatre.org
MaricopaCommunityTheatre@gmail.com

ARTS AND CULTURE
Although there is no central location for the arts in Maricopa, 
there are plenty of opportunities to enjoy cultural events in 
the city. Three dedicated spaces feature artwork from local 
artists of various media. Musical, theatrical, dance and chorale 
performances are also a cultural staple in Maricopa and are 
curated by local artistic organizations.

The region’s rich Native American history is displayed on the 
walls of the Ak-Chin Him-Dak EcoMuseum, and the Maricopa 
Historical Society works to preserve the city’s past through its 
monthly meetings and cultural events.

BUSINESS DIRECTORY

ACCOUNTING
James A. Chaston CPA, PLC 
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 110 
520-568-3303 
ChastonCPA.com 

ADVERTISING 

Maricopa. Delivered.
44400 W. Honeycutt Road, Suite 101

520-568-0040
InMaricopa.com/Advertising

 

 
AIR CONDITIONING/HEATING 

Ace Home Services
520-365-0001
AceHomeAZ.com 

Quality service at a fair price

Fully licensed and bonded
ROC#294841

• Service and Repair
• Replacement
• New Home Construction
• Free Estimates

520-213-5021

 
APPLIANCE REPAIR/SALES 
Maricopa Appliance Repair   
520-424-8435

Mr. Appliance of Maricopa 
520-635-2400 
MrAppliance.com 
 
ASSISTED LIVING

Care –That’s At Home,Wherever You Live

• In-home Care Services
• Happy Independent Lives
• Concierge Services

Sheriolyn Curry – Franchise Owner 

(480) 659-9201

ATTORNEY 

&Copple     Copple, p.c.

Personal Injury & Medical 
Malpractice Specialists

S. Christopher Copple, Esq.

(602) 528-4705
Chris@CoppleLawFirm.com

AUCTION 
Liquidate AZ  
12501 N. Murphy Road
Suite E
480-415-9869
LiquidateAZ.com

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS/ 
REPAIR/SERVICES 
Hidden Valley Auto Parts 
53501 W. Jersey Drive  
520-568-2945 
HiddenValleyAutoParts.com

NAPA Auto Parts /  
Mel’s Auto Repair
19563 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-568-2341
 
BANKS/CREDIT UNIONS 
Pinal County Federal  
Credit Union 
44600 W. Smith Enke Road 
Suite 105  
520-381-3100 
PinalCountyFCU.com 
 
BARS 
Native Grill & Wings 
21164 N. John Wayne Parkway  
520-568-6077 
NativeGrillAndWings.com

BUSINESS. RESOURCES 
Maricopa Chamber of 
Commerce
(Located in HomeSmart Success)
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 100
520-568-9573 
MaricopaChamber.org
 
CAR WASH  

Always FREE Vacuums

Ask About Discounts for Our 
VIP SPEED PASS Members

20168 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-381-0044 • FastAndFriendlyCarWash.com

 
CHIROPRACTIC 

Dr. Donohue DC, CCSP, FIAMA, GIC, MUA

Auto, Sports 
& Family Care

21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 109 
520-494-7788 • MaricopaChiropractor.com

 
AZ Chiro & Acupuncture 
44400 W. Honeycutt Road,
Suite 102
520-483-3768
85239spine.com

Dr. Joanne Siebert, D.C.
44574 W Copper Trail 
520-350-1337
DevelopYourHealth.com 
 
CHURCHES

JOIN US SATURDAYS
Sabbath School 10 a.m.

Worship Service 11a.m. (1st, 2nd & 4th Sat)
Worship Service 3 p.m. (3rd Sat)

(520) 450-3381
AbundantLifeAZ.AdventistChurch.org

Abundant Life 
Seventh-Day Adventist Church
45295 W. Honeycutt Ave 
(Community Of Hope Church)

alsdachurch

 

Sundays at 8:30 or 10:15 a.m.
Children’s Ministry at 10:15 service

Stage Stop Market Place
44301 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy.
520-428-0463 • CalvaryMaricopa.org

18705 N. John Wayne Parkway
(520) 568-2272
FbcMaricopa.org

 
Worship Service Sunday, 8 a.m. & 10:45 a.m.
Awana Wednesday, 6:30 p.m. 

Pastor 
Jim Hain

JOIN US 
SUNDAYS 

Morning Service 10:30 a.m.
20038 N. Taft Ave.
(520) 568-4867
MaricopaAG.com

Pinal County Cowboy Church
18171 W. Hopi Drive
Casa Grande
520-560-2639
PinalCountyCowboyChurch.com
 
CLEANING 
Clean Sweep House Cleaning 
480-448-5770 
CleanSweepHouseCleaning.com

Dave Roling Carpet, Tile, 
Wood & Stone Care
21667 N. Diamond Drive
520-371-6153 

(520) 426-1984
/HorsePowerCarpetCleaning

Licensed/Insured

3 ROOMS* 
$80

FREE Hallways/
Closets

*Basic Cleaning

Residential/Commercial • RV/Auto

 

(520) 329-4027 • OxiFresh.com

Find coupons at 
InMaricopa.com/

CouponsChildren & Pet Safe
Remove Stains & Pet Odor
One-hour Dry Time

 
COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE 
Santa Cruz Commerce Center 
Murphy Road & Maricopa-Casa 
Grande Hwy. 
520-568-3246 
LeaseAkChin.com 
 
COMPUTERS 
Data Doctors 
21116 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite B-1 
520-868-6161 
DataDoctors.com 
 
CONCRETE 
Salt River Concrete LLC 
480-560-7514 
SaltRiverConcrete.com

CONVENIENCE STORE  

Vekol Market

Breakfast & Lunch 
Served Daily!

Open 6 a.m. M-F and 
8 a.m. Sat. & Sun.

47021 W. Farrell Road
520-568-1654

 
COPY SERVICES 
The UPS. Store 
20987 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite B-104  
502-568-5712 
TheUpsStore.com 

DENTISTS / ORTHODONTIST
Maricopa Smiles Dentistry 
and Orthodontics
41620 W. Maricopa Casa-Grande 
Hwy
Suite 110
520-582-0404
MaricopaSmilesDental.com 

Smiley Dental
20917 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite A-105
833-793-7773
SmileyDentalMaricopa.com

Oasis Oral and Facial Surgery
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 114
520-231-6700
OasisOralAndFacialSurgery.com

Premier Orthodontics
21083 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-448-4059
YourAZBraces.com
 
DRYER VENT CLEANING 
Mr. Appliance of Maricopa 
520-635-2400 
MrAppliance.com 

ELECTRICIAN 
Mr. Electric of Phoenix Metro 
1155 W. 23rd St. 
Suite 3B, Tempe 
520-216-5648 
PhoenixMetro.MrElectric.com 
 
ENTERTAINMENT 
APEX Motor Club
9035 E. Pima Center
Suite 13
855-404-RACE (7223)
ApexMotorClub.com 

Harrah’s Ak-Chin Casino 
15406 N. Maricopa Road 
480-802-5000 
Caesars.com/Harrahs-Ak-Chin 

UltraStar Multi-Tainment 
Center
16000 N. Maricopa Road
520-568-3456
UltraStarAZ.com 
 
EYE CARE 
Maricopa Eye Care  
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 119 
520-568-7538 
MaricopaEyeCare.com 
 
FLOORING 

Express Flooring
(520) 487-1393

Free In-Home Estimates 
on Floor and Installation

We Bring 
The Store To 
Your Door!

FUNERALS 
J. Warren Funeral Services 
44400 W. Honeycutt Road 
Suite 102 
520-836-8041 
JWarrenFuneral.com 
 
GLASS 

Mobile Repair Service:
• Cracked Windshield
• Chipped Windshield
• Windshield Replacement

(520) 568-3933 • ImpactWindshield.com

Lizard Heights Glass 
520-868-6180 
LizardHG.com 
 
GOLF 
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes  
Golf Club 
48456 W. SR 238 
520-568-2000 
AkChinSouthernDunes.com 
 
GOVERNMENT 
City of Maricopa 
39700 W. Civic Center Plaza 
520-568-9098 
Maricopa-AZ.gov

LD11 Legislative Team
Finchem - Leach - Roberts
LD11Team.com 

RESOURCES



58	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 59

HANDYMAN 
R.S. Handyman Services 
480-204-2345 

Tile and Flat Roof Repair 
520-208-4185 
 
HARDWARE 
Ace Hardware 	  
21542 N. John Wayne Parkway 
520-494-7805 
MaricopaAce.com
 
HEALTH, FITNESS. & WELLNESS 
Anytime Fitness
21116 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite B3
520-568-5226 

Copper Sky
44345 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd, 
CopperSkyMaricopa.com

HOME IMPROVEMENT

Authorized Dealer of

(480) 968-1777 
SolarConceptsAZ.com ROC#229001

Let there be FREE light!

HOME SECURITY
Alert 360
480-588-2976 

Sunbelt Home Watch Services
602-373-9996
SunbeltHomeWatch.com 

Daren Wright      AZ Cert. #50446
Maricopa business since 2009 

Serving All Your Home Inspection Needs
(480) 558-6182

WrightInspectionsAZ.com

 
HOSPITALS  
Banner Casa Grande  
Medical Center 
1800 E. Florence Blvd.,  
Casa Grande 
520-381-6300 
BannerHealth.com/CasaGrande

HOUSE CLEANING 
Clean Sweep House Cleaning
480-807-0227
 
INSURANCE 
American Family Insurance
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 112
520-350-2500
ChrisCahallAgency.com

Haldiman Insurance
602-799-3571

State Farm / Vanessa McDill 
20800 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 110
833-341-9693
520neighbor.com

INTERNET
Orbitel Communications 
21116 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite B-9 
520-568-8890 
OrbitelCom.com

LANDSCAPING  
Prestige Landscaping
480-388-9345
PrestigeLandscaping.us 
 
MASSAGE THERAPY
Petersen Physical Therapy
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 125
520-568-2723
PetersenPhysicalTherapy.com  

AZ Chiro & Acupuncture
44400 W. Honeycutt Road
Suite 102
520-483-3768
85239spine.com 
 
NONPROFITS 
Against Abuse, Inc. 
PO Box 10733 
Casa Grande 
520-836-1239 
Against-Abuse.org

American Legion Post 133
44240 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande 
Hwy
520-208-6434
ALPost133AZ.org

Be Awesome Youth Coalition 
520-428-7750
Beawesomeyouth.life

Family, Friend & Neighbor 
COAP
402 E. 10th Street
Casa Grande
520-836-0736
UnitedWayofPC.or 

F.O.R. Maricopa
PO Box 82
520-251-0226
ForMaricopa.org 
The Friends of the  
Maricopa Public Library  
520-568-8094 
 
Maricopa Historical Society
Paul Shirk, President
909-260-3020
MHS50.com 

Maricopa Little League 
520-350-4080 
MaricopaLittleLeague.com 
 
Maricopa Veterans Center  
44240 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande 
Hwy. 
520-404-6672

Relay for Life Maricopa
1-800-227-2345
RelayForLife.org/MaricopaAZ

The Streets Don’t  
Love You Back
TheStreetsDontLoveYouBack.com 

Veterans of Foreign Wars 
44240 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande 
Hwy. 
602-920-3933 

OPTOMETRY 
Maricopa Eye Care  
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 119 
520-568-7538 
MaricopaEyeCare.com 
 
PAINTING
Ace Hardware 	  
21542 N. John Wayne Parkway 
520-494-7805 
MaricopaAce.com 

PAWN
Maricopa Jewelry & Pawn
20800 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 109
520-494-7066
MaricopaJewelryAndPawn.com

PERFORMING ARTS
Desert Sun Performing Arts
520-483-8915
DSPA.dance

PEST CONTROL 
Maricopa Bug Busters  
520-423-9542

Semper Fi Pest Management
520-800-4667 
 
PET WASTE REMOVAL 

Maricopa’s 
Pet Waste 
Removal 

Company!

TurdsToGo@Gmail.com

 

PHYSICIANS 
Alliance Cancer Care Arizona
1876 E. Sabin Drive
Suite 10
Casa Grande
520-836-9800
ACCArizona.com

20928 N John Wayne 
Parkway, Suite C4

480-306-5151

• Weight Loss Management
• Hormone Replacement Therapy
• Multi-Specialty Group specializing in Primary Care
• Two convenient East Valley locations 

 

BannerHealth.com/Locations/Maricopa/
Banner-Health-Center-Maricopa

 
17900 N Porter Rd
(520) 233-2500

Open 
Monday - Saturday

Banner Health Center

 
Foot & Ankle Clinics of 
Arizona
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 116
480-917-2300
YourFeetFixer.com 

Health Matters 
9180 E. Desert Cove 
Suite 103, Scottsdale 
480-993-3331 
HealthMattersAZ.com 

Of Arizona
The Hearing Centers

21300 N John Wayne Parkway, Suite 116
(Inside Vidal Medical Clinic Offi ce)

(520) 494-3285
HearingCenterAz.com

Hearing Affects Everything 
Between Your Ears

Maricopa Foot & Ankle 
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 126 
520-494-1090 
MFAAC.com 

Delivering at Dignity Chandler Regional 
and Banner Casa Grande

44765 W. Hathaway Avenue
(520) 788-6100

www.SunLifeFamilyHealth.org

• Gynecology • Obstetrics

 

• Primary Care   • Pediatrics
• Pharmacy Open to the Public

44572 W. Bowlin Road 
(520) 568-2245 

www.SunLifeFamilyHealth.org

MEDICAL MARIJUANA CARD 
CERTIFICATION CENTERS OF AZ

21300 North John Wayne Parkway Suite 112
    (480) 378-8530 • MMjCCC.com

ü$98 renewals
üReferral Program
üDiscreet Locations
üWe follow the rules

 

• Live Without the Pain!
• Safe & Therapeutic approach
• Medicare Certifi ed

1821 N Trekell Road, Suite 3B
Casa Grande

(520) 876-0528 • TomarPainCenters.com

PHOTOGRAPHY  
Victor Moreno Photography 
602-723-4338

PHYSICAL THERAPY 
Petersen Physical Therapy
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway
Suite 125
520-568-2723
PetersenPhysicalTherapy.com 
 
PLUMBING 
AAM Plumbing Services
520-316-6732
AAMPlumbingServices.com 

Brutinel Plumbing & Electrical 
600 E. 1st St., Casa Grande 
520-836-5802 
Brutinel.com

POOL & SPAS
Epta Construction
480-440-7037
EptaCo.com 
 
POOL SUPPLIES 
Ace Hardware 	  
21542 N. John Wayne Parkway 
520-494-7805  
MaricopaAce.com

PRINTING
Benchmark Printing
602-231-8525
BenchmarkPrinting.net 
 
PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS
Outside-the-Box
44400 W. Honeycutt Road
Suite 102
520-568-0040
Market247365.com

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
Ahwatukee Realty & Property 
Management 
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 120 
520-568-3572 
AhwatukeeRealty.com 
 
Desert Canyon Properties 
44565 Granite Drive 
602-818-2511 
DesertCanyonProperties.com 
 

REALTORS 
Brian French
623-451-1916
CopaAz.com
 
Chad Chadderton 
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 120 
520-568-3572  
AhwatukeeRealty.com

Duke Plaza
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-549-2405
SimplifiedProperties.com/
ForLease

Tina Dugan
480-800-9744
TenaDugan.bhhsaz.com 
 
Dayv Morgan 
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite 100 
480-251-4231 
HomeSmartSuccess.com

Jase Leonard
480-808-0883
HousingAroundAZ.com

Paul Hykes 
Realtor

520.332.8641
paul@yesmaricopa.com

475 Cottonwood Lane
Casa Grande, AZ 85122

Each Offi ce Individually Owned & Operated

YesMaricopa.com

BUSINESS DIRECTORY BUSINESS DIRECTORY

602-373-9996
www.SunbeltHomeWatch.com

Daily, Weekly, Bi-Weekly, or Monthly checks.

H
O

M
E

 W

ATCH SERVICES

No longer worry about your home 
while you are gone.

We live and work in Maricopa!

Call for your FREE quote

Don’t Let Poor Health or 
Pain Keep You From Living

John A. Donohue
D.C., C.C.S.P., F.I.A.M.A., G.I.C., M.U.A.C., C.C.W.P., E.M.R.

A-1 Health & Wellness
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 109.

Extensive 
experience in 
auto injuries 36 years in health & fi tness

A-1
HEALTH & WELLNESS

Put Your Health Into the 
Hands of a Doctor Who 

Has Taught Others

Certifi ed Chiropractic Sports Physician & Board Certifi ed Physiotherapist
Certifi ed Chiropractic Wellness Physician

Certifi ed in Manipulation Under Anesthesia
Golf Injury Certifi ed

(520) 494-7788
www.MaricopaChriopractor.com

www.MaricopaGolfDoc.com

• Orthopedic Physical Therapy
• Balance/Fall Prevention Program
• Sports Therapy
• Neurological Rehabilitation
• Dry Needling
• Workers Compensation
• Accident Injury Rehabilitation

üAccept Most Insurance Plans
üOffering Evening and Saturday Appointments.

Locations in Maricopa, Tempe, Gilbert and Mesa.

21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 125
(520) 568-2723 • PetersenPhysicalTherapy.com           

Serving Maricopa’s Physical Therapy Needs Since 2004.



60	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 61

N
. J

oh
n 

W
ay

ne
 P

ar
kw

ay

W Hathaway Ave

W Edison Rd W Edison Rd

FastAndFriendlyCarWash.com

20168 N. John Wayne Parkway
(520) 381-0044From our family to yours

From our family to yours

Enjoy your fi rst car wash 

at Fast & Friendly on us!
Enjoy your fi rst car wash 

at Fast & Friendly on us!

Valid 30 days from move-in date with original coupon and proof of new residency.

Ask About Discounts for Our 
VIP SPEED PASS Members

Always FREE
Vacuums FAMILY OWNED AND OPERATED

Brian Petersheim
602-206-9644
MaricopaNewHomes.net
CanadiansInArizona.net

Kent Richards
520-568-8001

Randi Weiss
602-653-9075
DesertCanyonProperties.com 
  
Rita Weiss  
44565 Granite Drive 
602-818-2511 
DesertCanyonProperties.com
 
RESTAURANTS 
Arroyo Grille 
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes  
48456 W. SR 238 
520-568-2000 
ArroyoGrille.com

Denny’s
21195 N. John Wayne Parkway
520-858-4484
Locations.Dennys.com/AZ/
MARICOPA 
 

21164 N. John Wayne Parkway

520-568-6077
NativeGrillAndWings.com

 

SCHOOLS 
A+ Charter Schools
Principal Rachele Reese 
480-525-6187
APlusCharterSchoolsEd.com 

Almentia Academy
PO Box 925
480-577-2831
AlmentiaAcademy.com 
 
Central Arizona College  
17945 N. Regent Drive 
520-494-6400 
CentralAZ.edu

Heritage Academy – 
Maricopa
520-367-3800 
HeritageAcademyAZ.com 
 

18700 N. Porter Road
520-568-7800 

LeadingEdgeAcademy.com

Legacy Montessorri
45290 W. Garvey Ave.
520-568-9183
LegacyMontessori.com  
 

Maricopa Unifi ed School District #20
44150 W. Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy.

520-568-5100 • MaricopaUSD.org

Student Choice High School
Copper Sky Recreation Complex
44345 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Blvd.
602-377-7343
StudentChoiceHighSchool.com 
 
SHIPPING 
The UPS. Store 
20987 N. John Wayne Parkway 
Suite B-104  
502-568-5712 
TheUpsStore.com

SPA
FitLife Med Spa
990 E. Riggs Road
Suite 3
Chandler
480-300-7350
FitLifeMedSpa.com 
 

TAXES
H&R Block
20928 N. John Wayne Parkway, 
Bashas Shop Center, Suite C-5
520-568-8558
HRBlock.com

• Small Business Accounting
• Consulting 
• Tax Planning
• Tax Preparation
21300 N. John Wayne Parkway, Suite 110

520-568-3303 • ChastonCPA.com

TRAVEL 

Full Service 
Travel Agency

Certifi ed • Insured • Bonded

www.Far-Horizons.Travel
(608) 258-1600

LOCATED IN MARICOPA
info@fh-travel.net

 
URGENT CARE 
Dignity Health 
20750 N. John Wayne Parkway 
520-233-2468 
DignityHealth.org/Arizona/
Urgent-Care 
 

UTILITIES  
Clark’s Septic Tank Service
2515 W. Selma Hwy.
Casa Grande
520-836-5545
ClarksSepticTankAz.com 

Electrical District No. 3  
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway 
520-424-9021 
ED3Online.org
 
Global Water Resources 
22590 N. Powers Parkway 
866-940-1102  
GWResources.com 
 
WEDDINGS 
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes  
48456 W. SR 238 
520-568-2000 
AkChinSouthernDunes.com

BUSINESS DIRECTORY

COWBOY CHURCH

“WE CAN’T EXPLAIN IT;
YOU HAVE TO EXPERIENCE IT”

Sunday | 8:00am  9:30am  11:00am
Tuesday | 6:30pm

PinalCountyCowboyChurch.com
18171 W. Hopi Drive, Casa Grande

Pastor Tim Pruit
(520) 560-2639
timothypruit@yahoo.com

FULLY LICENSED MEDICAL FACILITY 
SPECIALIZING IN PAIN MANAGEMENT:
• Back, Neck & Joint Pain • Arthritis 
• Sciatica • Fibromyalgia • Constant Headaches
• Other Acute and Chronic Pain Conditions

1821 N Trekell Road, Suite 3B
Casa Grande, AZ  85122

(520) 876-0528
TomarPainCenters.com

• Live Without the Pain!
• Safe & Therapeutic approach
• Medicare Certifi ed FREE 

INITIAL 
CONSULTATION 
APPOINTMENT*

*Present this ad at your 
initial visit to receive a 

FREE Consultation

20928 N John Wayne 
Parkway, Suite C4

480-306-5151

• Weight Loss Management
• Annual Wellness Visits and Flu Shots
• Hormone Replacement Therapy
• Two convenient East Valley locations
• Same Day Appointments available 

Friendly Staff and Providers available 
5 days a week for all your healthcare needs

Give us a call today so we can 
help you feel better!



62	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

Maricopa Chamber of Commerce
19756 N. John Wayne Parkway,  
Suite 100
520-568-9573
MaricopaChamber.com
Info@MaricopaChamber.org

Maricopa Chamber of Commerce is 
“an organization of business leaders who 
work to improve their community and 
the area’s business climate,” in hopes 

it “strengthens the community by identifying 
needs, problems and opportunities.”

The organization also directs residents 
to local resources and visitors to tourism 
information.

An elected volunteer board of directors 
governs the Maricopa Chamber. The 
organization is dependent on the support of its 
300 members and their involvement.

Maricopa Economic  
Development Alliance 
20987 N. John Wayne Parkway, #104-384
520-424-0419
MaricopaEDA.com	
Info@MaricopaEDA.com

Per its mission statement, the “Maricopa 
Economic Development Alliance (MEDA) 
is Maricopa’s private-public partnership 
for economic development. As a 501(c)3 
corporation, the organization champions 
strategies and solutions that foster economic 
growth and prosperity in the City of Maricopa 
by bringing together the business, government, 
education and civic sectors to identify 
and advance forward-looking policies that 
facilitate investment, growth and workforce 
development.” 

MEDA’s governing board includes 
executives of Maricopa’s largest businesses 
representing financial institutions, health-care 
facilities, education and utilities. Members of 
the Maricopa City Council, city management 
and Economic Development department serve 
on the board as well. 

Central Arizona College SBDC 
17945 Regent Drive, A Building
520-494-6610
SBDC@CentralAZ.edu
CACSBDC.azsbdc.net

Small Business Development Centers 
provide technical assistance to small 
businesses and aspiring entrepreneurs. 
Working through CAC, the Casa Grande 
center runs an office on the Maricopa 
campus to foster local and regional economic 
development. As a result of the no-cost 
business advising, low-cost training and other 
specialized services SBDC clients receive, the 
program remains one of the nation’s largest 
small business assistance programs in the 
federal government.

BUSINESS 
RESOURCES 
Maricopa has a growing 
business community as well as 
organizations with resources 
to help business owners build 
their companies.

CALL:    520-381-3100
CLICK:   PinalCountyFCU.com
VISIT:     44600 W. Smith Enke Rd., Ste 105

Worried about outliving your money?

Securities o�ered through Securities America, Inc., Member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services o�ered through PFG Advisors. Pinal 
County Financial Services, Pinal County Federal Credit Union, Securities America, and PFG Advisors are separate entities.

Making the most of your retirement plan isn’t a game of chance - it requires strategy and 
insight.  Understand your choices.  
At Pinal County Financial Services, the focus is on relationships.  We pride ourselves in 
providing our clients the service and support they need to plan for their future. 
Call me today for a no-obligation consultation.
Owen Farnsworth, 
Financial Advisor
520-705-1737
Pinalfs.com 
 

Maricopa We’re Here for YOU! 

Like Us on 
Facebook
www.facebook.com/PinalCountyFCU/

*Subject to membership eligibility and loans are 
subject to credit approval. See credit union for details.  

Pinal County FCU is your local, full-service �nancial 
institution that makes banking easy!
Visit our local branch or do your 
banking 24/7 with Mobile/
Online access and you’ll 
love the di�erence!   

RESOURCES



64	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide 	 InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide | New Residents Guide 2019	 65

911 Air Repair..................................................................................................................................44
A-1 Health & Wellness.............................................................................................................59
AAM Plumbing Services..........................................................................................................42
A+ Charter Schools.....................................................................................................................31
Ace Hardware......................................................................................................................................3
ALERT 360........................................................................................................................................17
Alliance Cancer Care Arizona.............................................................................................19
American Family Insurance/ Chris Cahall.................................................................43
American Medical Associates.............................................................................................60
Anytime Fitness..............................................................................................................................55
APEX Motor Club..........................................................................................................................13
Banner Casa Grande Medical Center..........................................................................38
Banner Health Center - Maricopa......................................................................................6
Be Awesome Youth Coalition..............................................................................................17
Berkshire Hathaway - Tena Dugan.................................................................................43
Brutinel Plumbing & Electric................................................................................................20
Central Arizona College...........................................................................................................37
City of Maricopa.......................................................................................................................... IFC
Clean Sweep House Cleaning............................................................................................42
Comfort Keepers............................................................................................................................27
Copple & Copple, P.C.................................................................................................................64
Data Doctors........................................................................................................................................6
Denny’s...................................................................................................................................................15
Desert Canyon Properties - Randi and Rita Weiss............................................41
Desert Sun Performing Arts.................................................................................................36
Electrical District No. 3.............................................................................................................11
Epta Construction..........................................................................................................................55
Express Flooring.............................................................................................................................40
Fast & Friendly Carwash..........................................................................................................61
Foot & Ankle Clinics of Arizona.........................................................................................64
Global Water Resources..........................................................................................................24
Harrah’s Ak-Chin..............................................................................................................................5
Health Matters.................................................................................................................................25
The Hearing Centers of Arizona.......................................................................................60
Heritage Academy........................................................................................................................35
James A. Chaston CPA...............................................................................................................9
Keller Williams - Paul Hykes................................................................................................42
Leading Edge Academy...........................................................................................................37
Maricopa Eye Care.......................................................................................................................18
Maricopa Jewelry & Pawn......................................................................................................23
Maricopa Smiles Dentistry and Orthodontics.........................................................21
McLaughlin Air....................................................................................................................................2
Mr. Electric...........................................................................................................................................19
Maricopa Unified School District......................................................................................32
NAPA Auto Parts...........................................................................................................................25
Native Grill & Wings.....................................................................................................................52
Oasis Oral and Facial Surgery, PLLC............................................................................17
Orbitel Communications.......................................................................................................IBC
Oxi Fresh Carpet Cleaning....................................................................................................43
Petersen Physical Therapy....................................................................................................58
Pinal County Cowboy Church.............................................................................................61
Pinal County FCU..........................................................................................................................63
Premier Orthodontics.................................................................................................................53
R.S. Handyman................................................................................................................................42
Solar Concepts AZ.......................................................................................................................21
State Farm - Vanessa McDill................................................................................................55
Sun Life Family Health Center..............................................................................................4
Sunbelt Home Watch Services...........................................................................................59
Tomar Pain Centers.....................................................................................................................61
UltraStar Multi-tainment Center...........................................................................................1
Vekol Market.........................................................................................................................................7

• Bunions
• Heel Pain/Plantar Fasciitis
• Flatfeet Adults/Children
• Orthotics
• Diabetic Foot Care/

Diabetic Shoe Program
• Wound Care

• Ankle and Foot Fractures/
Sports Injuries

• MLS Laser treatment
• Vascular Exams/

Ultrasound Studies
• Total Ankle Replacement

Call to schedule your appointment
21300 N John Wayne Parkway, Suite 116

(480) 917-2300
YourFeetFixer.com

Spencer Niemann
DPM, FACFAS

Steven O’ Bryant
DPM

Lara Whitford
DPM

Lane Dameron
DPM

&Copple     Copple, p.c.
Personal Injury 

Medical Malpractice
Wrongful Death 

Insurance Bad Faith

Empathetic 
representation 
with decades 
of experience 
driving results

S. Christopher Copple, Esq.

(602) 528-4705
Chris@CoppleLawFirm.com

 
44400 W. Honeycutt Road, Suite 102 

Maricopa, AZ 85138

15333 N. Pima Road, Suite 200 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

ADVERTISING INDEX

YOUR HOME IS YOUR CASTLE. 
We’ll keep it connected.

100Mbps
5 Mbps up

Smart TVs Smartphones Game Consoles  Laptops TabletsDesktop Computers

The More People Using Devices, the More Speed You Need!

GET THE SPEED YOU NEED!

200Mbps
10 Mbps up

Equipment, taxes, installation and other fees not included. Data Plan included. Many factors affect speed. Actual speed may vary. Other conditions may apply. Call office for details.

520-568-8890
www.orbitelcom.com

Orbitel_2018_In-Maricop_Devices ad_8.375 x 10.875.indd   1 10/9/2018   4:58:47 PM



66	 New Residents Guide 2019 | InMaricopa.com/NewResidentGuide

OUR SCHOOLS

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Butterfield Elementary

43800 W. Honeycutt Road | (520) 568-6100

Maricopa Elementary School
18150 N. Alterra Parkway | (520) 568-5160

Pima Butte Elementary School
42202 W. Rancho El Dorado Parkway | (520) 568-7150

Saddleback Elementary School
18600 N. Porter Road | (520) 568-6110

Santa Cruz Elementary School 
19845 N. Costa Del Sol Blvd. | (520) 568-5170

Santa Rosa Elementary School 
21400 N. Santa Rosa Drive | (520) 568-6150

MIDDLE SCHOOLS
Desert Wind Middle School

35565 W. Honeycutt Road | 520-568-7110

Maricopa Wells Middle School
45725 W. Honeycutt Ave.| 520-568-7100

	
HIGH SCHOOL

Maricopa High School
45012 W. Honeycutt Ave. | (520) 568-8100

(520) 568-5100
www.MaricopaUSD.org


